
· .. 	 ORIGINAL 

Nancy Schnitzer Regulatory Affairs ~Sprint 
Docket Manager Box 2214 
Florida Tallahassee, FL 343-1:6August 22, 2003 Mailstop FLTLHOOIO; 

Voice 850 599 127~;: 
Fax 850 8~777 8Ms. Blanca S. Bay6, Director 

..;.;- f'.-'
Division of the Commission Clerk 	 ("') :::,: f~)

r- -::~& Administrative Services 	 t"fi'(,,) -.:1 
?J ('''' ..",Florida Public Service Commission ~.;:.:. -­

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard S ~-Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

RE: 	 Notice ofAdoption of MCImetro Access Transmission Services, L.L.C. and Sprint­
Florida, Incorporated Interconnection, Unbundling, Collocation and Resale Agreement 
and Amendments by Utilities Commission, New Smyrna Beach 

Dear Ms. Bay6: 

Sprint-Florida, Incorporated hereby provides notice to the Florida Public Service Commission 
of the adoption by Utilities Commission, New Smyrna Beach of the Interconnection, 
Unbundling, Collocation and Resale Agreement and Amendments for the State of Florida 
entered into by MCImetro Access Transmission Services, L.L.C. and Sprint-Florida, 
Incorporated which was filed with the Commission on August 16,2002 in Docket No. 020389­
TP. 

Utilities Commission, New Smyrna Beach is adopting the agreement as provided by Section 
252(i) of the Telecom Act of 1996. 

Enclosed are the original signed and two (2) copies of the agreement between Sprint-Florida, 
Incorporated and Utilities Commission, New Smyrna Beach for your records. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate 
to contact me at 850-599-1276. 

cc: 	 Genevieve Turano 

Director of Administrative Services 

Utilities Commission, City of New Smyrna Beach, Florida 

200 Canal Street 

New Smyrna Beach, FL 32170 


Enclosure 

878 hUG 228 

, .• ,,('('If'" CLERKFPSC -CO :"'.I'll;;;'.J i Vlt 
.' 



INTERCONNECTION, COLLOCATION AND RESALE AGREEMENT 

This Interconnection, Collocation and Resale Agreement (“Agreement”), entered 
into this 8* day of May, 2003, is entered into by and between Utilities Commission, New 
Smyrna Beach, a Florida state-chartered unit of the local government (“CLEC”), and 
Sprint-Florida, Incorporated (“Sprint”), a Florida corporation (collectively referred to 
herein as ”the Parties”), to establish the rates, terms and conditions for local 
interconnection, local resale and the purchase of unbundled network elements for the 
state of Florida. 

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. INTERCONNECTION AND RESALE AGREEMENT 

The Parties agree that the Agreement between the Parties shall consist of the 
MCTmetro Access Transmission Services, L.L.C. and Sprint-Florida, Incorporated 
Interconnection and Resale Agreement dated March 1, 2002 (the “Adopted Agreement”). 

2. PARTIES 

CLEC is hereby substituted in the Adopted Agreement for MCImetro Access 
Transmission Services, L.L.C. and Sprint shall. remain as the other Party to the 
Agreement. 

3. TERM 

This Agreement shall have a termination date of February 28,2005, which 
corresponds with the termination date of the Adopted Agreement. 

4. NOTICES 

Except as otherwise provided, all notices and other communication hereunder 
shall be deemed to have been duly given when made in writing and delivered in person or 
deposited in the United States mail, certified mail, postage paid, retum receipt requested 
and addressed as follows: 

To CLEC: Genevieve Turano 
Director of Administrative Services 
Utilities Commission, City of New Smyrna Beach, Florida 
200 Canal Street 
New Smyrna Beach, FL 32170 

copy to: Jim Smith 
Julie Corsig 
Davis Wright Tremaine, LLP 



1500 K Street, N.W., Ste. 450 
Washington, D.C. 20005 

To Sprint: Director - Local Carrier Markets 
Sprint 
6480 Sprint Parkway 
Mailstop: KSOPHM03 10-3A453 
Overland Park, KS 66251 

5. AMENDMENTS 

CLEC and Sprint agree to substitute the attached Table One for the Table One in 
the Adopted Agreement. 

Except as modified herein, the Agreement shall, in all other respects, reflect the same 
terms and conditions as the Adopted Agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be 
executed by their duly respective authorized representatives. 

Name: William E. Cheek Name: Genevieve T u r a n o  

Title: President - Wholesale Markets Title: Vice President of Telecommunicatio 



Table One 

Other than Operator / DA 
00 Assist / DA 

19.40% 
12.10% 

Message Provisioning, per message 
Data Transmission, per message 

$0.0050 
$0.002 

Temporary Supension of Service for UNE-P/Resale - SUSPEND 

PIC Change Charge per change 
Temporary Supension of Service for UNE-P/Resale - RESTORE 

$1 7.50 
$0.00 
$5.00 

Tag and Label on a new install loop or resale 
Tag and Label on a reinstall loop or an existing loop or resale 
Tag and Label on an addt’l loop or resale on the same order at the same location 

$9.44 
$3.78 
$4.72 

Manual Service Order NRC 
Manual Service Order - Listing Onty 
Manual Service Order - Change Only 

$28.10 
$14.81 
$1 3.76 

Electronic Service Order (IRES) 
Electronic Service Order - Listing Only 
Electronic Service Order - Change Only 

~~~ ~ ~~ 

$3.82 
$0.42 
$1.66 

Trip Charge 
2-Wire Loop Cooperative Testing 
4-Wire Loop Cooperative Testing 

$1 8.88 
$46.71 
$66.99 

Special Access to UNE Conversions 
DS1 Loop 
EEL - DS1 Transport and Loop 

$81.10 
$81.10 

NID Installation 
SmartJack Installation 
2-Wire 
4-Wire 

$8.50 
$56.65 

$0 82 
$I .64 



SmartJack I $7.60 

J 

Loop Make-up Information $5.90 
I I 

2-Wire Analog 
Band 1 $1 0.82 
Band2 $1 7.63 
Band 3 $24.69 
Band 4 $45.40 

First Line $1 11.24 
Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) $52.73 

Disconnect $31 -75 
Re-install (Cut Thru and DedicatedNacant) $65.81 

4-Wire Analog 
Band 1 $20.86 
Band 2 $34.00 
Band 3 $47.60 
Band 4 $87.54 

First Line $1 44.33 
Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) I $85.82 
Re-install (Cut Thru and DedicatedNacant) 
Disconnect 

$8 1.70 
$36.47 

2-Wire Loop (incf. xDSL-capable) 
Band 1 
Band 2 
Band 3 
Band 4 

First Line 
Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) 
Re-install (Cut Thru and DedicateWacant) 
Disconnect 

$10.82 
$1 7.63 
$24.69 
$45.40 

$t  15.31 
$48.30 
$63.55 
$31.75 

Band 2 $33.89 
Band 3 $47.44 i 

Band 4 
First Line 

$87.25 
$1 46.73 

Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) 
Re-install (Cut Thru and Dedicated/Vacant) 
Disconnect 

2-Wire Diaital Loo0 

$79.72 
$78.59 
$36.47 

Band 1 

Band 2 
Band 3 
Band 4 

First Line 
Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) 
Disconnect 

~ ~~ 

$1 0.82 
$1 7.63 
$24.69 
$45.40 

$1 69.1 4 
$108.10 
$31.75 



Additional charges associated with Line Sharing, including collocation cabling 
and splitter shelf rates, are found on the CLEC’s Collocation Price Sheet. If this is 
an amendment to an existing Interconnection and Resale agreement, the prices 
for line sharing will remain the same as those in the underlying agreement. 

OSS Cost per Shared Line 
Line Sharing - 3 Jumper Configuration 
Line Sharing - 4 Jumper Configuration 

$0.83 
$34.07 
$44.56 



Convert UNE Digital Loop to Line Share Not Coordinated 
Convert UNE Loop to Line Share Coordinated during normal hours. 
Convert UNE Digital Loop to Line Share-Coordinated after normal hours. 

$1 8.66 
$29.90 
$36.83 

CO Interconnection Cost, First Jumper 
CQ Interconnection Cost, Additional Jumper 
CO Interconnection Cost, Remove Jumper 

$1 4.85 
$1 0.48 
$8.74 

Load Coil Removal for all Digital UNE. Line Sharing and xDSL-Capable loops that are 
less than 18,000 feet in length - per line conditioned (No Engineering or Trip 
charges - price reflects 25 pair economies) $0.00 

Engineering Charge - per loop 
-Conditioning Trip Charge - per location 

$39.1 1 
$16.41 

Load Coil Removal: Loops 18kft or longer 
Unload cable pair, per Underground location 
Unload Addt’l cable pair, UG same time, same location and cable 
Unload cable pair, per Aerial or Buried Location 
Unload Addt’l cable pair, AE or BU, same time, location and cable 

$445.21 
$3.43 
$7.80 
$1.80 

Sub- Loops Interconnection (Stub Cable) I ICB 

2 Wire Voice Grade and Digital Data Feeder - Band 1 
- Band 2 
- Band 3 
- Band 4 

2-Wire Feeder - First Line 
- Add’l or Second Line 

$6.78 

$1 5.46 
$28.44 

$1 1.04 

$88.72 
$42.43 

- Band 3 
- Band 4 

4-Wire feeder - First Line 
- Add’l or Second Line 
- Disconnect Charge 

4 Wire Voice Grade and Digital Data Distribution - Band 1 
- Band 2 
- Band 3 

$29.61 
$54.46 

$1 22.84 
$66.1 2 
$36.47 

$7.94 
$12.95 
$18.13 



- Band 4 
4-Wire Distribution - First Line 

$33.34 
$173.06 

Unbundled Switch Ports 
Pots Analog (R1, B1) 
Key System - Analog 
CENTREX - Analog 

DS1 - Only available via BFR 
ISDN-BRI 
ISDN-PRI One Way 
ISDN-PRI TWO Way 

Pay Station - Analog 

$2.07 
$2.07 
$2.07 
$2.21 

$126.81 
$12.18 

$1 83.02 
$245.37 $91 -66 

P5X Trunk Connection Analog 
PBX Trunk Connection (DSO) 
PBX Trunk Connection (DS1) 

~~~~ ~ 

$5.28 $1 67.80 
$5.28 $264.36 

$126.91 $349.35 

~~~ ~~ 

II. 2-wire Analog Centrex features: 

Local Port Switching & Transport Minutes of Use (MOU) Rate Elements: 
Unbundled Common Transport Rate, per MOU 
Unbundled Tandem Switching Rate, per MOU 
Unbundled Local Switching Rate, per MOU 

$0.00081 4 
$0.002053 

Customized Routing 
Switch Analysis 
Host Switch Translations 
Remote Switch Translations 

~~~~ 

$1 19.74 
$2,394.81 
$1,796.10 

are provided at a single rate and are in addition to the UNE Port rates. 

I. Residential, single line business & paystation features: 

Custom Calling Features (CCF) per line 
Custom Local Area Signaling Services (CLASS) per line 

$0.33 
$5.07 

Centrex Features (required with Centrex Port) 
3 Way Conference/Consulting/Hold Transfer 
Conference Calling - 6 Way Station Control 
Dial Transfer to Tandem Tie Line 
Direct Connect 
Meet Me Conference 
Multi-Hunt service 

111. ISDN-PRI features: 
D-Channel Back Up 
Network Ring Again, available with 2-Way PRI Only 
Caller ID with Name & Number per PRI Interface 
Call-By-CaMntegrated Service Feature, available with 2-Way PRI Only 
2-B-Channel Transfer per PRI Interface 

$10.15 $29.65 
$1.63 $1 8.77 
$2.32 $1 8.77 
$0.12 $1 00.48 
$0.02 $1 8.77 

$1 5.61 $28.63 
$0.1 0 $1 8.77 

$37.90 
$16.13 $376.06 
$30.67 $94.01 

$250.71 $3.03 
$71 36 $250 - 7 1 



I I t I 



Band 4 VG Loop 
B1, R1 Port 
NID - 2 Wire 
NID - 4 Wire 

UNE-P 2-wire B1, R1 VG Loop - new first line 
UNE-P 2-wire new B1, R1 VG Loop - Each additionat new line ordered at same 

time to same location 

UNE-P 2-wire 61, R1 VG Loop - Convert Loop 
UNE-P 2-wire B1, R1 VG Loop - Migration to or from Resale 
UNE-P 2-wire B1, R1 VG Loop - Disconnect Service Charge 

.. ~ 

$39.66 
$2.07 
$0.82 
$1.64 

$1 11.24 
$52.73 

$16.14 
$20.80 
$5.38 

UNE-P 2-wire Paystation Voice Grade (VG) combinations: 
Band I VG Loop $7.87 
Band 2 VG Loop 
Band 3 VG Loop 
Band 4 VG Loop 
Paystation Port 
NID - 4 Wire 

UNE-P 2-wire Paystation VG Loop - new first line 
UNE-P 2-wire new Paystation VG Loop - Each additional new line ordered at same 

UNE-P 2-wire Paystation VG Loop - Convert Loop 
UNE-P 2-wire Paystaton VG Loop - Migration to or from Resale 
UNE-P 2-wire Paystation VG Loop - Disconnect Service Charge 

time to same location 

UNE-P 2-wire Analog Key System VG combinations: 
Band 1 VG Loop 
Band 2 VG Loop 
Band 3 VG Loop 
Band 4 VG Loop 
Key System Port 
NID - 4 Wire 

UNE-P 2-wire Key System VG Loop - new first line 
UNE-P 2-wire Key System VG Loop - Each additional new line ordered at same 

UNE-P 2-wire Key System VG Loop - Convert Loop 
UNE-P 2-wire Key System VG Loop - Migration to or from Resale 
UNE-P 2-wire Key System VG Loop - Disconnect Service Charge 

time to same location 

UNE-P 2-wire Analog P8X VG combinations: 

Band 2 VG Loop 
Band 3 VG Loop 
Band 4 VG Loop 

NID - 4 Wire 

Band 1 VG Loop 

PBX Port 

UNE-P 2-wire PBX VG Loop - new first line 
UNE-P 2-wire PBX VG Loop - Each additional new line ordered at same time to 

UNE-P 2-wire PBX VG Loop - Migration to or from Resale 
UNE-P 2-wire PBX VG Loop - Disconnect Service Charge 

same location 

UNE-P 2-wire Analog Centrex VG combinations: 

8and 2 VG Loop 
Band 1 VG Loop 

$14.14 
$20.62 
$39.66 
$2.07 
$1.64 

$1 11.24 
$52.73 

$16.14 
$20.80 
$5.38 

$7.87 
$14.14 
$20.62 
$39.66 
$2.07 

I 

$1.64 
$1 11.24 
$52.73 

$16.14 
$20.80 
$5.38 

$7.87 
$14.14 
$20.62 
$39.66 

$1 64 
$5.28 $1 67-80 

$1 11 -24 
$52.73 

$20.80 
$5.38 

$7.87 
$14.14 



same location 

1 I 

Per INP Line $5.89 

Enhanced Extended Link (EEL) is a combination of Loop, Transport and 
Multiplexing (when applicable). Refer to the specific UNE section (transport, loop, 
multiplexing )in this document to obtain pricing for each specific element. 

Special Access to EEL Conversion 
EEL - DS1 Transport and Loop 
EEL - DS3 Transport and Loop 

Bill and Keep Termination of Local Traffic and ISP-Bound Traffic 

$81.10 
IC0 

End Office per MOU 

Shared Transport per MOU 
Tandem Switching per MOU 

I 1 I I 

$0.001408 NA 
$0.001 231 NA 
$0.000814 N/A 



These rates apply when collocation is not involved. For collocation rates, see the 
appropriate agreement or tariff. 
DSO Elm X-Conn (DSO UNECC) 
DS1 Elec X-Conn (DSl UNECC) 
053 Elec X-Conn (DS3 UNECC) 

DSI Facility Cross Connect: 112 of a DSl UNECC consisting of one DSX panel and high 
freauencv cable. 

I 

I I I I 

$0.94 N/A 
$2.93 N/A 
$25.85 N/A 

$1 A 7  N / A  

DA Database Listing & Update per listing or update 
DA Data Base Query Service per query 

Refer to Tariff 
Refer to Tariff 

Refer to Tariff 
Refer to Tariff 

Local Directory Services - white page listings Refer to Tariff 

Toll and Local Assistance Service (Live) $0.41 4 

Directory Assistance Operator Service (Live) $0.353 

Operator Services Branding 
O+ Ten Digits 
41 1 

~~ 

$3,643.1 9 
$800.00 

Per DSO Equivalent Port $151.80 

SIG Database Extract Report, per CDROM $41 -00 



Loop Bands 

Exchange Name 
Maitland I 

CLLl Band 
MTLDFLXADS 1 1 

Shalimar 
Talla hassee-Calhoun 
Tallahassee- FSU 

I WNPKFLXADSI 

SHLMFLXADSO 1 
TLHSFLXADSO 1 
TLHSFLXERSO 1 



Tallahassee-Mab TLHSFLXCDSO 

BLWVFLXADSO 

CY LKFLXADSO 

GLGCFLXADSO 

MTDRFLXARSO 



Bonifay 

Bushnell 

Bowling Green 

Crawfordville 

Cherry Lake 

Clewiston 

cottondale 

DeFuniak Springs 

everglades 

Freeport 
Grand Ridae 

BN FY FLXARSO 4 

BSHNFLXADSO 4 

BW LGFLXARSO 4 
CFVLFLXADSO 4 
CH LKFLXARSO 4 
CLTNFLXARSO 4 
CTDLFLXARSO 4 
DFSPFLXADSO 4 
EVRGFLXARSl 4 
FRPTFLXARSO 4 
GDRGFLXADSO 4 



Dedicated Transport 

BLVWFLXA OCNFFLXA Bellevrew Forest $ 284.25 $ 6,206.08 



:PCRF'LXB 

JRVWFLXA 

FTMYFLXC North Cape Coral Ft. Myers $ 84.85 $ 1,109.1 7 

DFSPFLXA Crest view DeFunialr Springs $ 151.57 $ 3,367.62 



L 

CRVWFLXA 

CRVWFLXA 

CRRVFIXA 

FTWBFLXA Crest view Fort Walton Beach $ 151.57 $ 3,367 62 

LRHLFLXA Crestview Laurel Hill* $ 32.32 $ 466.7s 

DDCYFLXA , Crystal River Dade City $ 247.76 ICB 

CYLKFLXA 

CYLKFLXA 

CYLKFLXA f FTMYFLXA I Cypress Lake I Ft. Myers I s  176.29 I $ 4,059.59 
I I I I I 

CYLKFLXB Cypress Lake Cypress Lake $ 200.47 ICB 

IONAFLXA Cypress Lake Iona $ 152.31 ICB 

CYLKFLXA I SCPKFLXA I Cypress Lake 

I I I I I 

I $  256.06 I ICB 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

1,125.36 

IMKLFLXA Fort Myers lmmokalee !$ 176.29 $ 4,059.59 

MRHNFLXA Fort Myers Moore Haven .$ 205.71 $ 4,800.9 I 

FTMYFLXC Fort Myers Fort Myers $ 75.83 $ 

CPCRFLXA Fort Myers North Cape Coral $ 66.82 $ 994.55 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXB 

FTMYFLXC 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXC 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

T M Y F L X A  

MOISFLXA Fort Myers Everglades $ 123.51 $ 2,227.17 

FTMBFLXA Fort Myers Fort Myers Beach $ 101.93 $ 1,977.56 

GLGCFLXA Fort Myers Goldengate $ 124.39 ICB 

NFMYFLXA Fort Myers North Fort Myers $ 101.93 $ 1,977.56 

6,037.16 NFMYFLXA Fort Myers North Fort Myers $ 278.22 $ 

NFMYFLXA Fort Myers North Fort Myers $ 84.85 $ 1,109.17 

OKCBFLXA Fort Myers Okeechobee $ 205.71 $ 4,800.91 

PNISFLXA Fon Myers Pine Island $ 101.93 $ 1,977.56 

SCPKFLXA Fort Myers ParklCypress Lake $ 75.83 $ 1,125 36 

SBNGFLXA Fort Myers Sebnng $ 20S.71 $ 4,800 9 1 

PTCTFLXA Fort Myers Port Charlotte $ 205.71 $ 4,800 91 

PTCTFLXA Fort Myers Port Charlotte $ 205.87 $ 3,266 92 

LBLLFLXA Furt Myers LaBelle $ 241.19 $ 5,877.04 

LKPCFLXA Fort Myers h k e  Placid $ 306.48 $ 7,621.95 

PNGRFLXA Fort Myers Punts Gorda $ 241.19 ~ $ 5,877 04 

San Carlos 



FTMYFLXA 

ITMYFLXA 

FTM Y FLX A 

NPLSFLXA Fort Myers Naples $ 176.29 $ 4,059.59 

NNPLFLXA Fort Myers North Naples $ 176.29 $ 4,059 59 

WCHFLXA Fort Myers Wauchula $ 306.48 $ 7,621.95 

FTMYFLXC 

FTMYFLXC 

FTMYFLXC 

FTMYFLXC LBLLFLXA Fort Myers LaBelle $ 121.03 $ 2,157.74 
I I I 

ARCDFLXA Fort Myers Arcadia $ 121.03 $ 2,157.74 

BNSPFLXA Fort Myers Bonita Spnngs $ 123.51 $ 2,227.17 

CPCRFLXA Fort Myers Cape Coral $ 84.85 $ I , 1 09.1 7 

FTMYFLXC GLGCFLXA Fort Myers Goldengate $ 123.51 $ 2,227.17 

FTMYFLXC 

FTMYFLXC 

IMKLFLXA I LBLLFLXA I Immokalee I LaBelle I $  24454 I $ 4,384.91 
I I I I 

PTCTFLXA Fort Myers Fort Charlotte $ 12103 $ 2,157 74 

PNGRFIXA Fort Myers Punts Gorda $ 121.03 $ 2,157.74 

$ 168.76 

!$ 278.22 

$ 278.22 

$ 101.93 

$ 101.93 

$ 34.61 

$ 1,207.55 

$ 151.57 

$ 148.48 

$ 20568 

$ 238.00 

I LKPCFLXA I SBNGFLXA I Lake Placid I Sebring I $  55.05 I $ 664.85 J 

$ 2,972.12 

$ 6,037.16 

$ 6,037.16 

$ 1,977.56 

$ 1,977.56 

$ 489.3 1 

ICB 

$ 3,367.62 

ICB 

!$ 4,006.0 1 

$ 4,472.76 

FRPTFLXA 

GLDLFLXA 

GLDLFLXA Freepon Glendale 

PXTNEXA G 1 end al e Faxton* 

KSSMFLXB 

KSSMFLXB 

KSSMFLXB 

KSSMFLXB 

LKPCFLXA 

LKBRFLXA W Kissimmee Lake Brantley $ 259.86 $ 4,646 -43 

MTLDFLXA W. Kissimmee Maitland $ 259.86 $ 4,646.43 

WNPKFLXA Kissimmee Winter Park $ 188.96 $ 3,537.91 

KSSMFLXD Kissi mmee Kissimmee $ I90 70 ICR 

6,541.89 SLHLFLXA Lake Placid Spring Lake $ 296.24 $ 
I 



LSBGFLXA 

LSBGFLXA 

LSBGFLXA 

LSBGFLXA 

LHACFLXA 

$ 243.11 $ 5,054.15 

$ 278.22 $ 6,037.16 

$ 176.29 $ 4,059.59 

$ 176.29 $ 4,05 9.5 9 

$ 37 1.66 ICB 

$ 204.03 $ 3,180.1 3 

$ 205 87 $ 3,266.92 

$ 6682 $ 994.55 

$ 121.03 $ 2,157.74 

1,977.56 $ 101.93 $ 

OCALFLXA Leesburg Ocala $ 126.34 $ 2,306.35 

ORCYFLXA Leesburg Orange City !$ 545.85 ICB 

SNANFLXA , Leesburg San Antonio $ 238.0 I ICB 

WLWDFIXA Leesburg Wildwood $ 97.72 $ 1,859.52 

CPCRFLXA Lehigh Acres Cape Coral $ 243.11 $ 5,054. I5 

WNPKFLXA 

WNPKFLXA 

WNPKFLXA 

WNPKFLXA 

WNPKFLXA 

APPKFLXA Winter Park Apopka $ 7089 $ I ,  108.53 

GLRDFLXA Winter Park Goldenrod $ 63.04 $ 888.72 

2,5 16.90 KSSMFLXA Winter Park Kjssimmee $ 121.19 $ 

2,516.90 KSSMFLXB Winter Park KissimmedWest $ 121.19 $ 

LKBRFLXA Winter Park Lake Brantley $ 70.89 $ I ,  108.53 



WNPKFLXA 

WNPKFLXA 

WNPKFLXE Winter Park Winter Park $ 71.95 $ 1,178.36 

KNVLFLXA Winter Park Kenansville $ 283.26 $ 5,973.7 1 
I 

I WNPKFLXA I ORLDFLXA I Winter Park I Orlando* I $  39.44 I $ 666.20 




