
ORIGINAL 
A 
-=7 -Sprint 

October 24, 2003 

Ms. Blanca S .  Bay& Director 
Division of the Commission Clerk - - 

& Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Nancy Schnitzer 
Docket Manager 
-Florida 

L 

Re: Correcting letter for Approval of Amendment No. One to Interconnecti,on, 
Unbundling, Resale and Collocation Agreement between Sprint-Florida, 
Incorporated and Teleconex, Inc. d/b/a Teleconex in Docket No. 030835- 
TP 

Dear Ms. Bay& 

Please find enclosed for approval and filing a corrected Table One and three copies to 
remove the phrase upon request by ITC DeltaCom and subject to additional Product 
Development in the Request for Approval in Docket No.030835-TP. 

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this 
letter and returning the same to this writer. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

- j b q  L4- 
Nancy Schfitzer 

cc: Mr. Steve T. Watson, President 
TeleConex, Inc. d/b/a Teleconex 
4100 Barrancas Avenue 
Pensacola, FL 32507-3644 

Enclosure 



Table One 

Other than Operator / DA 
Op Assist / DA 

19.40% 
12.10% 

Message Provisioning, per message 

Media Charge - per Tape/CD/Cartridge 
Data Transmission, per message 

$0.0050 
$0.002 
$50.00 

Temporary Supension of Service for UNE-P/Resale - SUSPEND 

PIC Change Charge (per change) 
Service Order Trip Charge 

Temporary Supension of Service for UNE-P/Resale - RESTORE 
$17.50 
$0.00 
$5.00 

$18.88 

Tag and Label on a new install loop or resale 
Tag and Label on a reinstall loop or an existrng loop or resale 

Tag and Label on an addt'l loop or resaIe on the same order at the same location 

$9.44 
$3.78 

$4.72 

Manual Service Order NRC 
Manual Service Order - Listing Only 
Manual Service Order - Change Only 

2 

$28 10 
$14.81 
$13.76 

EIectronic Service Order (IRES) 
Electronic Service Order - Listing Only 
Electronic Service Order - Change Only 

$3.82 
$0.42 
$1.66 

2-Wire Loop Cooperative Testing 
$-Wire 'Loop Cooperative Testing 

$46.71 
$66.99 



I 

Loop Make-up Information $5.90 

2-Wire Lmp (incl. xDSL-capable) 
Band 1 
Band 2 
Band 3 
Band 4 

First Line 
Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) 
Re-install (Cut Thru and DedicateWacant) 
Disconnect 

$10.82 
$17.63 
$24.69 
$45.40 

$115.31 
$48.30 
$63.55 
$3 1.75 

3 

2-Wire Digital h p  
Band 1 $10.82 



Band 2 
Band 3 
Band 4 $45.40 

First Line $169.14 

$17.63 
$24 69 

Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) 
Disconnect 

$ IOX. 10 
$3 1.75 

Band 1 
Band 2 

$19.00 
$30.97 

Band 3 
Band 4 

First Line 
Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) 
Disconnect 

4 

$43.36 
$79.75 

$169.14 
$1 08. I 0 
$3 1.75 

~ ~ 

DSl Service 
Band 1 $86.90 

LINE SHARING 
RECURRING 

RATE NRC 



Additional charges associated with Line Sharing, including collocation cabling and 
splitter shelf rates, are found on the CLEC's Collocation Price Sheet. _If this is an 
amendment to an existing interconnection and Resale agreement, the prices for line 
sharing will remain the same as those in the underlying agreement. 

OSS Cost per Shared Line 
Line Sharing - 3 Jumper Configuration 
Line Sharing - 4 Jumper Configuration 

$0.83 
$34.07 
$44.56 

Convert UNE Digital Loop to Line Share Not Coordinated 
Convert UNE Loop to Line Share Coordinated during normal hours. 
Convert UNE Digital Loop to Line Share-Coordinated after normal hours. 

C b  Interconnection Cost First Jumper 
CO Interconnection Cost, Additional Jumper 
CO Int&connection Cost, Remove Jumper 

$18.66 
$29.90 - 

$36.83 

$14.85 
$10.48 
$8.74 

Load Coil Removal for all Digital UNE, Line Sharing and xDSL-Capable loops that 
are less than 18,000 feet in length - per line conditioned (No Engineering or Trip 
charges - price reflects 25 pair economies) $0.00 

Engineering Charge - per loop 
Conditioning Trip Charge - per location 

5 

~~~ 

$39.11 
$16.41 

S u b - h p s  Interconnection (Stub Cable) ICB 

2 Wire Voice Grade and Didtal Data Feeder - Band 1 
- Band 2 
- Band 3 
- Band 4 

2-Wire Feeder - First Line 
- Add? or Second Line 
- Disconnect Charge 

2 Wire Voice Grade and Digital Data Distribution - Band 1 

$6.78 
$11 .04  
$15.46 
$28.44 

$88.72 
$42.43 
$31.75 

$4.15 

- Band 3 
- Band 4 

2-Wire Distribution - First Line 
- Addl or Second Line 

$9.46 
$17 40 

$127.65 
t $40.65 



Unbundled Switch Forts I 
Residential 1 (Rl) $2.07 
Business 1 (Bl) $2.07 
Key System $2.07 
CENTREX $2.07 
Pay Station $2.21 
DS I $ 1  26.8 1 
ISDN-BRI $12.18 
ISDN-PRI One Way $183.02 
ISDN-PRI Two Way $398.65 $91.66 
DS3 

I Local Port Switching &Transport Minutes of Use (MOU) Rate Elements: t I I 

ICB ICB 

Unbundled Common Transport Rate, per MOU 
Unbundled Tandem Switching Rate, per MOU 

I $0.0008 14 
$0.002053 

PBX Trunk Connection Analog 
PBX Trunk Connection (DSO) 
PBX Trunk Connection (DS 1) 

$5.28 $167.80 
$5.28 $264.36 

$1 26.91 $349.35 

Unbundled Local Switching Rate, per MOU 

Unbundled Network Element (UNE) Local Switch-based Features. These features 
are provided at a single rate and are in addition to the UNE Port rates. 

$0.002099 

Customized Routing 
Switch Analysis 
Host Switch Translations 
Remote Switch Translations 

6 

$1 19.74 
$2,394.81 
$1,796.10 

I. Residential, single line business & paysbtion features. 
Custom Calling Features (CCF) per line 
Custom Local Area Signaling Services (CLASS) per line 

$0.33 
$5.07 



II. 2-wire Analog Centrex features: 
Centrex Features (required with Centrex Port) 
3 Way ConferencdConsulting/Hold Transfer 

I Conference Calling - 6 Way Station Control I $2.32 I $18.77 ~ I 

$10.15 $29.65 
$1.63 .$18.77 

Dial Transfer to Tandem Tie Line 
Direct Connect 
Meet Me Conference 
Multi-Hunt service 

111. ISDN-PRI features: 
D-Channel Back Up 
Network Ring Again, available with 2-Way PRI Only 

$0.12 $100.48 
$0.02 $18.77 
$15.61 $28.63 
$0.10 $18.77 

$37.90 
$16.13 $376.06 

Caller ID with Name & Number per PRI Interface 
Call-By-Calvhtegrated Service Feature, available with 2-Way PRI Only 

I National ISDN-2 ProtocoI per PRl Interface I I $250.71 1 

$30.67 $94.01 
$3 03 $250.7 1 

2-B-Channel Transfer per PRi Interface 
Circular Hunt per PRI Interface 

$250.7 1 $7 1.36 
$23.79 $250.71 

E91 1 Call Screening per PRI Interface $95.15 $282.04 

N. MessageLine Services: 
MessageLine Services: per Retail rates 

DSO 

ns 1 

Refer to Transport 

Refer to Transport 
Tab 

Tab $192.85 

$182 I5 

DS3 

OC3 

7 

Refer to Transport 

Refer to Trausport 

Tab $192.85 

Tab $192.85 

Multiplexing - DS 1 -DSO 
Multiplexing - DS3-DSl 

Channel Bank ShelfKommon (per DSI) 
Channel Bank Card (per DSO) 

$162.48 $93.62 
$195.77 $1 19.88 

$162.48 
$4.27 

Dark Fiber Application - per quote 
Note: These elements are calculated and billed manually using one price per USOC 
and COS. Detail is provided by the DFA form returned to the customer. 

$270.47 

Interoffice, per foot per fiber - Statewide Average $0.0039 

Loop Components 
Feeder, per fiber - Statewide Average 
Distribution Price Per Fiber 

$235.53 
$47.79 

Additional Charges Applicable to Transport & Loop 
Fiber Patch Cord per fiber $0.82 



8 

L8'L$ 

1 PITI$ I 



UNE-P 2-wire Key System VG b o p  - new first line 
UNE-P 2-wire Key System VG Loop - Each additional new line ordered at 

UNE-P 2-wire Key System VG Loop - Convert Loop 
UNE-P 2-wire Key System VG b o p  - Migration to or from Resale 
UNE-P 2-wire Key System VG Loop - Disconnect Service Charge 

same time to same location 

W E - P  2-wire Analog PBX VG combinations: 

Band 1 VG Loop $7.87 
Band 2 VG Loop $14.14 
Band 3 VG Loop $20 62 
Band 4 VG Loop $39.66 
PBX Port $5 28 

NID - 4 Wire $1.64 
WE-P 2-wire PBX VG Loop - new first line 
W E - P  2-wire PBX VG Loop - Each additional new line ordered at same time 

UNE-P 2-wire PBX VG Loop - Migration to or from Resale 
LJNE-P 2-wire PBX VG Loop - Disconnect Service Charge 

to same location 

~~ ~ ~- 
W E - P  2-wire Analog Centrex VG combinations: 

Band 1 VG b o p  $7.87 
Band 2 VG Loop $14.14 
Band 3 VG Loop $20.62 
Band 4 VG Loop $39.66 -~ ~~ 

Centrex Port 1 $2.07 I 

$111.24 
$52.73 

$16.14 
$20.80 
$5.38 

$167 80 

$111.24 
$52.73 

$20.80 
$5.38 

NID - 4 Wire $1.64 
W E - P  2-wire Centrex VG Loop - new first line 
UNE-P 2-wire Centrex VG Loop - Each additional new line ordered at same 

$ I l l  24 
$52.73 

time to same location 

UNE-P 2-wire Centrex VG Loou .+ Mimation to or from Resale I I $20.80 I 
1 W E - P  2-wire Centrex VG Loop - Convert Loop $16.14 

UNE-P 2-wire Centrex VG Loop - Disconnect Service Charge 

W E - P  4-wire DS 1 Digital Grade (DG) ISDN-PRI Combinations: 
Band 1 DG Loop (Includes NID and Smartjack Charge) 
Band 2 DG Loop (Includes NID and Smartjack Charge) 
Band 3 DG Loop (Includes NID and Smartjack Charge) 

ISDN PRI Port .. One Way 
ISDN PRI Port - TWO Way 

Band 4 DG Loop (Includes NID and Smartjack Charge) 

W E - P  4-wire DS1 DG Loop - new first line 

$5.38 

$96.14 
$150.88 
$207.53 
$373.94 
$183.02 
$398.65 $91.66 

$340.85 

9 

- 
WE-P 4-wire DSl DG Loop - Each additional new line ordered at same time 
to same location 

UNE-P 4-wire DS 1 DG Loop - Migration to or from Resale 
UNE-P 4-wire DSl DG Loop - Disconnect Service Charge 

$192.58 

$1 13.57 
$36.47 

Surcharges: i 
Local Number Portability (LNP) surcharge per W E  loop $0.48 

Per INP Line $5.89 
I 



Enhanced Extended Link (EEL) is a combination of Loop, Transport and 
Multiplexing (when applicable). Refer to the specific UNE section (transport, loop, 
multiplexing )in this document to obtain pricing for each specific element. 

Special Access to EEL Conversion 
EEL - DS1 Transport and Loop 
EEL - DS3 Transport and Loop 

$81.10 
ICB 

End Office per MOU 
Tandem Switching per MOU 
Shared Transport per MOU 
Information Access Traffic 

Bill and Keep NA 
Bill and Keep NA 
Bill and Keep NIA 
Bill and Keep 

NIA 
N I A  

These rates apply when cobcation is not involved. For collocation rates, see the 
appropriate agreement or tariff. 
DSO Elec X-Conn (DSO UNECC) 
DS 1 Elec X-Conn (DS 1 UNECC) 
DS3 Elec X-COM (DS3 UNECC) 

DSl Facility Cross Connect: 112 of a DS1 UNECC consisting of one DSX panel 
and high frequency cable. 

$0.94 N/A 
$2.93 NfA 
$25.85 NIA 

$1.47 NIA 

DA Data Base Query Service per query I Refer toTariff I Refer toTariff 1 

STP Port 
STP Switching 

STP Transport Link 56.0 Kbps SS7 Link per month 

STP Transport Link 1.544 Mbps SS7 Link per month 
SS7 Originating Point Code (OPC) 
SS7 GlobalTitIe Address Translation (G") 
SS7 Switching 

10 

$25 2.47 $28 1.69 
$0.33 NIA 

Dedicated Transport 

Dedicated Transport 

& Multiplexing, $184.79 

& Multiplexing $184.79 
$29.94 
$14.97 

ICB 

Local Number Portabihty Service query 
Toll Free Code Access Service query 
Line Information Database per query 
Calling Name Database Access Service query (CNAh4) 

$0.001 327 
$O,OOo948 
$0.01 2556 
$0.000786 



h c a l  Directory Services - white page listings Refer to Tariff 

Toll and h a 1  Assistance Service (Live) 

Directory Assistance Operator Service (Live) 

Operator Services Branding 
O+ Ten Digits 
41 1 

$0.414 

$0.353 

$3,643.19 
$800.00 

Loop Bands: 

Exchange Name CLLI Band 
Maitland MTLDFLXADSI 

Shalimar SHLMFXXADSO 

1 

1 

11 

Fort Myers 
Fort Myers 

Fort Walton Beach-Hollywood 

Fort Walton Beach-Mary Esther 

Fort Walton Beac-Denton 

myFLxADs0 2 

FTMYFLXCDS2 2 

FTWBFTXADSO 2 

FTWBFLXBDSO 2 

FTWBFUCCRSO 2 

Goldenrod GLRDF'LX ADS0 

Buenaventura Lakes KSSMFLXDRSO 

Lady Lake LDLKFLXARSO 

Lake Brantley LKBRfXXADSl 
North Naples NNPLFLXADS 1 

Naples NPLSFLXDDSO 

Hiehlands OCALFLXCRSO 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Orange City 

Tallahassee-Willis 

Tallahassee-B lairstone 

Valparaiso 

ORCYFWLADSO 2 

TLHSFLXBDSO 2 

TLHSFLXDDSO 2 

V LPR M A  DSO 2 



NPLSFXXCDSO 

Cape Haze 

Crystal River 
Dade Citv 

1 OCALFLXADSO 1 3 1  

CPHZFLXADS 1 4 

CRRVFLXADSO 4 

DDCYFLXADSl 4 

Eustis 

Fort Meade 
Homosassa SDrings 

ESTSF'LXARSO 4 

ITMDFLXARSO 4 

HMSPFLXARSO 4 

I2 



I I I I 

Sebring 

Seagrove Beach 

Santa Rosa Beach 

St. Cloud 

Silver Springs - Ocala 
Groveland 

SBGBHFLXARSO 4 

SGBHFLXARSO 4 

SNRSFLXARSO 4 

STCDFLXARSO 4 

SVSPFLXARSO 4 

GVLDFLXARSO 4 

1 Wauchula 

San Antonio SNANFWCARSO 

Starke 1 STRKFLXADSO 

1 Alford 

4 

4 

Alva 
Arcadia 

Astor 

Baker 

WCHLFLXADSO I 4 1  

ARCDFXXADSO 4 

ASTRFLXARSO 4 

BAKRFLXADSO 4 

ALFRFLXARSO I 4 1  

BNFYFLXARSO 

BSHNF'LXADSO 

BWLGFLXARSO 

CFVLFWCADSO 

CHLKFLXARSO 

CLTNFLXARSO 

CTDLFLXARSO 

DFSPFTX ADS0 

EVRGF'LXARSI 

ALVAFLXARS 1 I 4 1  

4 

4 

4 

4 
4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Grand k d g e  

Bonifay 

Bushel1 
Bowling Green 

Crawfordvi lle 

Cherry Lake 

Clewiston 

Cottondale 

DeFuniak Springs 

Everglades 

GDRGFLXADSO 4 

GLDLFLXARSO 

GNVLFLXARSO 

GNWDFXXARSO 
IMKLFLXARSO 

KGLKFLXARSO 

KNVLFLXARSO 

LBLLFLXADSO 

LEE FLXARSO 

I FreeDort I FRPTFLXARSO 1 4 1  

4 

4 
4 

4 

4 

4 
4 
4 

Lake Placid 

Lawtev 

Glendale 

Greenville 

Greenwood 

Immokalee 

Kiogsley Lake 

Kenmsville 

LaBelle 

LKPCFLXARSO 4 

LWTYFLXARSO 4 

Lee 

Sneads 

Sopchoppy 

SNDSFLCARSO 4 

SPCPFLXARSO 4 

13 



Dedicated Transport: 

ALFRmXA 

ALSPFLXA 

APPKFLXA 

SNDSFLXA Alford Sneads $ 185.79 $ 2,572.55 

WNPJSFLXE AItamonte Springs Winter Park $ 70.89 $ 1,108.53 

MTVRFLXA Apopka Mon t verde $ 16229 $ 2,790.98 

APPJSFLXA KSSMFLXB Apopka Reedy Creek $ 188.96 

APPKFTXA MTDRFLXA Apopka Mt. Dora $ 104.40 

APPKFLXA WNGRFUCA Apopka Winter Garden $ 121.19 

APPKFLXA WNPKFLXA Apopka Winter Park $ 70.89 

A R C D U D  ZLSPFLXA Arcadia Zolfo Spnngs $ 241.19 

ARCDFLAD MRDCFLXA Arcadia Port Charlotte $ 241.19 

ASTRFWLA 

ASTRFTXA 

A V P W X A  

AVPKFLXA 

AVPKFLXA 

2.046.76 

MTDRFLXA Astor Mt. Dora $ 168.54 $ 2,966.01 

TVRSFLXA Astor Tavares $ 168.54 $ 2,966.01 

LKPCFLXA Avon Park Lake Placid $ 296.24 $ 6,541.89 

SLHLFLXA Avon Park Spring Lake $ 241.19 $ 5,877.04 

SBNGFLXA Avon Park Sebring $ 241.19 $ 5,877.04 

2,516.90 

1,108.53 

5,877.04 

ASTRFLXA I CLMTFLXA Astor Clennont 168.54 I $ 2,966.01 
t I I I 

ASTRFLXA I ESTSFLXA I Astor I Eustis 1 s  168.54 I $ 2,966.01 
I I I 1 I 

14 



AVPKFLXA I WCHLFLXA AVOQ Park 1 Wauchula I s  241.19 I $ 5,877.04 

BAKRFLXA 

BAKRFL,XA 

SHLMFLXA Baker Shalimar $ 258.69 $ 4,613.87 

DFSPFLXA Baker Defuniak Springs $ 204.01 $ - 3,959 20 

BAKRFLXA I DESTFLXA Baker I Destin I $  204.01 I $ 3,959.20 

BSHNFLXA LSBGFLXA BushneIl 

CPCRFLXA FTh4BFLXA Cape Coral 

BAKRFLXA 

BAKRFI,XA 

BAKRFWCA 

BAKRFLXA 

BLV WELXA 

BLVWFLXA 

BLVWFLXA 

BLVWFLXA 

BLVWFLXA 

BLVWFLXA 

2,972.12 Fort Myers Beach $ 168.76 $ 

FTWBFLXA Baker 

VLPRI;LXA Baker 

LRHLFLXA Baker 

CRVWFLXA Baker 

WLWDmXA Belleview 

OCNFFLXA Belleview 

OCALFXXA Belleview 

SSPRFLXA Belleview 

ClTRFLXA Belleview 

MCINFLXA Belleview 
1 

15 

Fort Wa1t.m Beach 

Valparaiso 

Laurel Hill* 

Crestview 

Wildwood 

Forest 

Highlands 

Salt Springs 

Citra* 

McIntosh* 

$ 204.01 $ 3,959.20 

$ 204.01 $ 3,959.20 

$ 84.75 $ 1,058 33 

$ 52.43 $ 54i.58 

$ 97.72 $ 1. ,859.52 

$ 284.25 $ 6,206 08 

$ 28425 $ 6,206.08 

$ 284.25 $ 6,206.08 

$ 229.18 $ 5,102.31 

$ 229.18 5,102.3 1 

BLVWFLXA 

BLVWFLXA 

BLVWFLXA 

BLVWFLXA 

BLVWFLXA 

BLVWKXA 

BVHLFTXA 

BVHLFLXA 

BVHLFLXA 

BVHLFLXA 

BNFYFLXA 

BNFYFULA 

ORSPFLXA Belleview Orange Springs* $ 152.93 $ 2,967.36 

DNLNFLXA Belleview Dunnelloo* $ 221.76 $ . 4,894.72 

OJSLWFLXA Belleview Ocklawaha $ 53.89 $ 632.28 

LDLKFLXB Belleview Lady Lake (821) $ 202.12 $ 3,906.28 

1,210 29 SVSSFLXA Belleview Shores $ 74.53 $ 

OCALFLXA Belleview Ocala $ 197.44 $ 4,65 I .84 

Silver Springs 

CHSWFTXA Beverly Hills Chassahowitzka $ 3 2 9 2  ~ ~ $ 6,604 32 

CRRVFLXA Beverly Hills Crystal River $ 82.16 $ 1,423.98 

HMSPFLXA Beverly Hills Homosassa Springs $ 82.16 $ 1,423.98 

1,423.98 INVRFLXA Beverly Hills Invemess $ 82.16 $ 

RYHLFLXA Bonifay Reynolds Hill $ 128.12 !§ 1,834.43 

WSTVFLXA Bonifay Westville $ 77.29 $ 1287.63 

--- -~ 



I I i I I 
CPCRFULA 

CPCRFLXA 

PNJSFLXA Cape Coral Pine Island $ 168.76 $ 2,972.12 

CPCRFLXA Cape Coral North Cape Coral $ 66.82 $ 994.55 

CPCRFLXA 

CPHZEXA 

NFMYFLXA Cape Coral 

MRDCFLXA Cape Haze 

CLMTFLXA WNDRFLXA 

CLMTFLXA UMTLKXA 

CLTNFLXA MRKNFLXA 

CLTNFLXA LBLLFLXA 

North Fort Myers 

Port Charlotte 

Windermere 

Umatilla 

Moore Haven 

LaBelle 

Clermont 

Clermont 

Clewiston 

Clewiston 

Ft. Myers 

DeFuniak Snrines 

$ 66.82 

$ 64.86 

$ 194.41 

$ 168.54 

$ 100.99 

$ 100.99 

$ 84.85 

$ 151.57 

$ 151.57 

$ 32.32 

$ 247.76 

$ 200.47 

$ 352.31 

Fort Walton Beach 

Laurel Hill* 

Dade City 

Cypress Lake 

Iona 

$ 994.55 

$ 939.60 

$ 3,690.55 

$ 2,966 .O 1 

$ 1,951.1 1 

$ 1,951Tll 

I ,  109.17 $ 

$ 3,367.62 

$ 3,367.62 

$ 466.75 

ICB 

ICB 

ICB 

CPCRFLXB 

CRVWFLXA 

FTMYFLXC North Cape Coral 

DFSPFUCA Cres tview 

CRVWFLXA 

CRVWFLXA 

CRRVFLXA 

CYLKFLXA 

CYLKFLXA 

CYLKFLXA 

CYLKFLXA 

DDCYFLXA 

DDCYFLXA 

FTWBFLXA Crest view 

LRHLFLXA Crestview 

DDCYFLXA Crystal River 

CYLKFLXB Cypress Lake 

IONAFLXA Cypress Lake 

FTMYFLXA Cypress Lake 

SCPKFLXA Cypress Lake 

LSBGRXA Dade City 

SNANFLXA Dade Citv 

1,109.17 FTMYFLXC I NFMYFLXA Fort Myers North Fort Myers 84.85 I $ 

Ft. Myers 

Leesburg 

Sari Antonio 

Pilxton* 

Freeport 

Freeport 

Glendale 

16 

$ 176.29 $ 4,059.59 

$ 256.06 ICB 

$ 126.34 ICB 

$ 63.34 $ 896.86 

$ 183.90 $ 3,834.37 

$ 151.57 $ 3,367.62 

$ 151.57 $ 3,367.62 

$ 205.68 $ 4,006.01 

ESTSFLXA 

EVRGFWEA 

LSBGFLXA Eustis Leesburg $ 104.40 $ 2,046.76 

N P L S U A  Everglades Naples $ 176.29 $ 4,059.59 
Silver Springs 

OCNFFLXA SVSSFLXA Forest Shore $ 161.34 $ 2764.53 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYKXA 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

FllvlYFLXA 

FI'MYFLXA 

ARCDFULA Fort Myers Arcadia $ 205.71 $ 4,800.91 

AVPKFLXA Fort Myers Avon Park $ 205.71 $ 4,800.9 1 

CLTNKXA Fort Myers CIewiston $ 433.99 $ 10,068.67 

CYLKFLXB Fort Myers Cypress Lake $ 75.83 $ 1, 125.36 

IONAFLXA(CYL 
KFWLB) Fort Myers IondCypress Lake $ 75.83 $ 1,125.36 

FTMYFLXC Fori Myers Fort Myers $ 75.83 $ 1,125.36 

IMKLFLXA Fort Myers Immokalee $ 176.29 $ 4,059.59 



FTMYFLXA I OKCBFLXA I FortMyers I Okeechobee I $  205.71 1 $ 4,800.9 1 
I I I I I 

FTMYFLXC 

FTMYFLXA 

FI'MYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 1 P N I S W A  

PTCTFLXA Fort Myers Port Charlotte $ 205.87 $ 3,266.92 

LBLLRXA Fort Myers LaBelle $ 241 19 $ 5,877.04 

LKPCFLXA Fort Myers Lake Placid $ 306.48 $ 7,621.95 

Pine Island 

Fort Myers 

Fort Myers 

Fort Myers 

Fort Myers 

Fort Myers 

Fort Myers 

Fort Myers Beach 

Fort Myers Beach 

Fort Myers Beach 

Fort Myers Beach 

Fort Myers Beach 

Fort Walton Beach 

Fort Walton Beach 

1 101.93 1,977.56 . 

75.83 1.1 25.36 

Naples 

Naples 

North Naples 

Sebring 

Port Charlotte 

h n t a  Gorda 

North Cape Coral 

NapIes 

North Naples 

North Fort Myers 

Pine Island 

Pensacola 

Tallahassee 

4,800.91 

4,800.91 

I $  123.51 

$ 156.33 

$ 123.51 

$ 121.03 

$ 121.03 

!E 121.03 

$ 168.76 

$ 278.22 

$ 278.22 

$ 101.93 

$ 101.93 

$ 34.61 

$ 2,227 17 

$ 2,227.17 

$ 2,227.17 

$ 2,157.74 

$ 2,157.74 

$ 2,157.74 

2,972.12 $ 

6,037.16 $ 

$ 6,037.1 6 

$ 1,977.56 

$ 1,977.56 

$ 489.3 1 

FTMYFLXA PNGRFLXA Fort Myers - - Punta Gorda 

FTMYFLXA NPLSFLXA Fort Myers Naples 

FTMYFLXA NNPLEXA Fort Myers North Naples 

FrMYFLXC 

FTMYFLXC 

FTMYFLXC 

FTMYFWLC 

ITMYFLXC 

5,877.04 

4,059.59 

176.29 4,059.59 

NPLSFLXD 

NNPLFLXA 

SBNGFLXA 

FTCTFLXA 

PNGRFLXA 

FTMYFLXC I MOISFLXD I FortMyers 1 Marco Island 12351 I $ 2,227.17 

FTMBFLXA 

FTh4BFIXA 

FTMBFIXA 

FTMBFLXA 

FlMBFLXA 

FTWBFL,XA 

FTWBFLXA 

FrMYFLXC I NPUFLXC 

CPCRFLXA 

NPLSFLXA 

NNPLFULA 

NFMYFLXA 

PNISFLXA 

PNSCFLWA 

TLHSFLXA $ 1,207.55 ICB 

FlWBFLXB 

FRPTFLXA 

GLDLFJXA 

CRVWFLXA Fort Walton Beach Crestview 

GLDLFLXA Free port Glendale 

PXTNFLXA Glendale Paxton* 

IMKLFLXA 

FI'WBFlXA I FRPTFLARSO I Fort Walton Beach I Freeport I $  151.57 f $ 3,367.62 
I 1 I I 

LBLLFLXA Immokalee LaBelle 

IMKLFLXA 

KSSMFLXA 

KSSMFLXA 

KSSMFLXB 

NPLSFLXA Immokalee Naples $ 176.29 $ 4,059.59 

WNDRFLXA Kissimmee Windermere $ 174.82 ICB 

WNPKFLXA Kissimmee Winter Park $ 121.19 $ 2,516.90 

ALSPFLXA W. Kissimmee Altamonte Springs $ 152.44 IC0 

148.48 1 ICB 

205.68 4,006 01 

4,472.76 238 .OO 

244.54 4,384.91 

17 



I 1 I I I 

KSSMFLXB APPKFXXA W. Kissimmee Appopka I $  95.74 ICB 

KSSMFLXB 

KSSMFLXB 

KSSMF'LXB 

KSSMFLXB 

KSSMFLXB 

CSLBFLXA W. Kissimmee Casselbemy $ 152 44 ICB 

GLRDKXA W. Kissimmee Goldenrod $ 152.44 - rcs 
LKBRFXXA W. Kissimmee Lake Brantley $ 259.86 $ 4,646.43 

MTLDFLXA W. Kissimee Mai tland $ 259.86 $ 4,646.43 

WNPKFLXA Kissimmee Winter Park $ 188.96 $ 3,537.91 

KSSMFLXB 1 KSSMFLXD I Kiss imee  

NF'MYFLXA I PNGRFLXA I North Fort Myers I PuntaGorda I s  241.19 I $ 5,877.04 
I I t I I 

Kissimmee I $  190.70 ICB 

2,969.88 OCALF'LXA I BSHNFLXA I Ocala 1 Bushnell I $  140.33 I $ 
I I I I I 

NFMY FLXA 

NFMYFLXA 

NFMYFLXA 

CPCRFLXA North Fort Myers North Cape Coral $ 6 6 8 2  $ 994.55 

NFMYFLXB North Fort Myers North Fort Myers $ 121.03 $ 2,157.74 

1,977.56 PNISFLXA North Fort Myers Pine Island $ 101.93 $ 

OCALFLXA 

OCALFLXA 

OCALFLXA f TLHSFLXA I Ocala I Tallahassee I s  727.18 I ICB 

INVRFLXA Ocala Invemess $ 126.34 $ 2,306.35 

SVSSKXA Ocala Shores $ 74.53 $ 1,210.29 
Silver Springs 

OCALFZXA 

I I I 

1,554.24 SVSSFLXA Ocala Silver Springs $ 86.81 $ 

OCALFL,XA 

OCALFLXA 

18 

CRRVFLXA Ocala Crystal River $ 234.94 ICB 

OKLWFLXA Ocala Oklawaha $ 74.53 $ 1,210.29 

TLHSFLXA 

TLHSF%XA 

331.16 $ 12,888.46 MDSNFLXA Tallahassee Madison $ 

TLHSFLXA Tallahassee Tallahassee $ 79.86 ICB 



WNPKFLXA 

WNPKFZXA 

WNPKFLXA 

WNPK.FL.XA 

WNPKFLXA 

WNPKFLXA 

WNPKFLXA 

19 

KSSMFXXA Winter Park Kissimmee $ 121.19 ~ $ 2,516.90 

KSSMFLXB Winter Park Kissimmefles t $ 121.19 $ 2,5 16.90 

LKBRFLXA Winter Park Lake Brantley $ 70.89 $ 1,108.53 

MTLDFLXA Winter Park Maitland $ 70.89 $ 1,108.53 

WNPKFLXE Winter Park Winter Park $ 71.95 $ 1,178.36 

KNVLFLXA Winter Park Kenansville $ 283.26 $ 5,973.7 1 

ORLDFLXA Winter Park Orlando* $ 39.44 $ 666 20 


