
--v Asprint 
December 8, 2003 

Ms. Blanca S.  Bay6, Director 
Division of the Commission Clerk 
& Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Nancy Schnitzer 
Docket Manager 
FIorida 

Regulatory Affairs 
Box 2214 
Tallahassee, FL 32316 
M ai Is top FLTLHOO 1 07 
Voice 850 599 1276 
Fax 850 878 0777 

Re: Correcting letter for Approval of Amendment No. One to Interconnection, 
Unbundling and Resale Agreement between Sprint-Florida, Incorporated 
and Progress Telecom Corporation in Docket No. 030844-TP 

Dear Ms. Bay6: 

Pursuant to Staff's request, please find enclosed a corrected Table One and three copies 
to remove the phrase upon request bv ITC DeltaCom and subject to additional Product 
Development in the Request for Approval in Docket No.030844-TP. 

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this 
letter and returning the same to this writer. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Nancy Schnitzer 

cc: Progress Telecom Corporation 
Cathy J. Quinn 
263 13th Ave. South 
Mail Code BB2-3 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 

Enclosure 



Table One 

Other than Operator / DA 
Op Assist / DA 

19.40% 

12.10% 

Message Provisioning, per message 
Data Transmission, per message 
Media Charge - per TapdCDKartridge 

$0.0050 
$0.002 
$50.00 

Temporary Suspension of Service for UNE-PResale - SUSPEND 

PIC Change Charge (per change) 
Temporary Suspension of Service for UNE-P/Resale - RESTORE 

Service Order Trip Charge 

1 Manual Service Order NRC I I $28.10 I 

$17.50 
$0 00 
$5.00 
$18.88 

Tag and Labe1 on a new install loop or resale 
Tag and Label on a reinstall loop or an existing loop or resale 

Tag and Label on an addt'l loop or resale on the same order at the same location 

$9.44 
$3.78 

$4.12 

Manual Service Order - Listing OnIy 
Manual Service Order - Change Only 

2 

$14.81 
$13.76 

Electronic Service Order (RES) 
Electronic Service Order - Listing Only 
Electronic Service Order - Change Only 

$3.82 
$0 42 
$1.66 

~ ~ 

2-Wire Loop Cooperative Testing $46.71 1 



NID Installation 
Smar tJac k Iasta lla ti on 
2-Wire 
4-Wire 
SmartJack 

$8.50 
$56.65 

$0.82 
$1.64 
$7.60 

Loop Make-up Information $5.90 

2-Wire Analog 
Band 1 
Band 2 
Band 3 
Band 4 

First Line 
Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) 
Re-instail (Cut Thru and DedicatecUVacant) 
Disconnect 

3 

$10.82 
$17 63 
$24.69 
$45.40 

$111 24 
$52.73 
$65.81 
$3 1.75 

4-Wire Analog 
Band 1 
Band 2 
Band 3 
Band 4 

first Line 
Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) 
Reinstall (Cut Thru and Dedicatemacant) 
Disconnect 

_____ ~ _ _ _ _  

$20 86 
$34.00 
$47.60 
$87.54 

$144.33 
$85.82 
$81.70 
$36.47 

%Wire Limp (incl. xDSL-capable) 
Band 1 
Band 2 
Band 3 
Band 4 

First Line 
Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) 
Re-install (Cut Thru and DedicateciNacant) 
Disconnect 

4-Wire Loop (incl. xDSL-capable) 
Band 1 
Band 2 
Band 3 
Band 4 

First Line 
Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) 
Re-install (Cut Thru and DedicatecWacant) 
Disconnect 

$10.82 
$17.63 
$24.69 
$45.40 

$115 31 
$48.30 
$63.55 
$3 1.75 

$20.79 
$33.89 
$47.44 
$87.25 

$146.73 
$79.72 
$78.59 
$36.47 



2-Wire Digital Loop 
Band 1 
Band 2 
Band 3 
Band 4 

First Line 
Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) 
Disconnect 

$10.82 
$17.63 
$24.69 
$45 -40 

$169.14 
$108.10 
$3 1.75 

I Dieital56W64k LOOD I ~~ ~~ 1 - 1  

- 

Band 2 $34.00 
Band 3 $47.60 
Band4 $87.54 

First Line $240.90 
Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) $179.85 
Discomec t $36.47 

Band 1 
Band 2 

I DSI Service I I I 

~ ~~ . 

$19.00 
$30.97 

Band 3 
Band 4 

First Line 
Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) 
Disconnect 

$43.36 
$79.75 

$169.14 
$108.10 
$3 1.75 

4 

Band 1 
Band 2 
Band 3 
Band 4 

First Line 
Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) 
Disconnect 

~~ ~ 

$86 90 
$141.64 
$198.29 
$364.70 

$325.88 
$177.61 
$36.47 

Add OC48 to existing fiber system (only available via a BFR) 
Single Termination, per OC48 terminal 
DS3 Bandwidth, single termination per quad DS3 card 
OC3 Bandwidth, single termination per OC3 card 
OC12 Bandwidth, single termination per OC12 card 

$1,073.5 8 $109.19 
$73.90 
$62.33 

$118.53 



Additional charges associated with Line Sharing, including collocation cabling and 
splitter shelf rates, are found oz1 the CLEC's Collocation Price Sheet. If this is an 
amendment to an existing Interconnection and Resale agreement, the prices Tor line 
sharing will remain the same as those in the underlying agreement. 

OSS Cost per Shared Line 
Line Sharing - 3 Jumper Configuration 
Line Sharing - 4 Jumper Configuration 

$0.83 

I 

- Band 2 
- Band 3 
- Band 4 

!-Wire Distribution - First Line 
- Addl or Second Line 

Convert UNE Digital Loop to Line Share Not Coordinated 
Convert UNE h o p  to Line Share Coordinated during normal hours. 
Convert UNE Digital Loop to Line Share-Coordinated after normal hours. 

CO Interconnection Cost, First Jumper 
CO Interconnection Cost, Additional Jumper 
CO Interconnection Cost, Remove Jumper 

$6.76 
$9.46 
$17.40 

Load Coil Removal for all Digital UNE, Line Sharing and xDSL-Capable loops that 
are less than 18,000 feet in length - per line conditioned (No Engineering or Trip 
charges - price reflects 25 pair econormes) 

Eneineerine Charge - Der loop I 
~ 

Conditioning Trip Charge - per location 

Load Coil Removal: Loops 18kft or longer 
Unload cable pair, per Underground location 
Unload Addt'l cable pair, UG same time, same location and cable 
Unload cable pair, per Aerial or Buried Location 
Unload Addtl cable pair, AE! or BU, same time, laxtion and cable 

Bridge Tap or Repeater Removal - Any Loop Length 
Remove Bridged Tap or Repeater, per Underground Location 
Remove each Addtl Bridged Tap or Repeater, UG same time, location and cable 
Remove Bridged Tap or Repeater, per Aerial or Buried Location 
Remove each Addtl Bridged Tap or Repeater, AE or BU same time, location and 
:able I 

$34.07 
$44.56 I 
$18.66 

$16.41 

I 

$7.80 

1 
$442.28 
$0.50 
$6.43 

ICB 

I 

$3 1.75 

I 

$40.65 

5 



~ ~~~ 

- Disconnect Charge 
4 Wire Voice Grade and Digital Data Feeder - Band 1 

- Band 2 

~~~~~~~ 

$5 1.98 
$12.98 
$21.15 

- B a d  3 
- Band 4 

4-Wire Feeder - First Line 
- Add1 or Second Line 
- Disconnect Charge 

4 Wire Voice Grade and Digital Data Distribution - Band 1 
- Band 2 
- Band 3 
- Band4 

$29.6 1 
$54.46 

$122.84 
$66.12 
$36.47 

$7.94 
$12.95 
$18.13 
$33.34 

4-Wire Distribution - First Line 
- Addl or Second Line 
- Disconnect Charge 

$173.06 
$65.20 
$63 31 

Unbundled Switch Ports 
Residential 1 (R1) 
Business 1 (B l )  
Key System 
CENTREX 

are provided at a single rate and are in addition to the UNE Port rates. 

$2.07 
$2.07 
$2.07 
$2.07 

Pay Station 
DS 1 
ISDN-B R 1 

ISDN-PRI One Way 
ISDN-PRI TWO Way 
DS3 

PBX Trunk Connection Analog 
PBX Trunk Connection (DSO) 
PBX Trunk Connection (DSI) 

I I i 

$2.21 
$126.81 
$12.18 
$183.02 
$398 65 $9 1.66 

IC13 ICB 

$5.28 $167.80 
$5.28 $264.36 

$126.91 $349.35 

6 

&a1 Port Switching & Transport Minutes of Use (MOU) Rate Elements: 
Unbundled Common Transport Rate, per MOU 
Unbundled Tandem Switching Rate, per MOU 
Unbundled Local Switching Rate, per MOU 

$0.000814 
$0.002053 
$0.002099 

Customized Routing 
Switch Analysis 
Host Switch Translations 
Remote Switch Translations 

- ~~ ~~ 

$119.74 
$2,394.81 
$1,796.10 

I. Residential, single line business & paystation features: 
Custom Calling Features (CCF) per line 
Custom Local Area Signaling Services (CLASS) per line 

$0.33 
$5.07 



11. 2-wire Analog Centrex features: 
Centrex Features (required with Centrex Port) 
3 Way ConferencdConsultinglHold Transfer 
Conference Calling - 6 Way Station Control 
Dial Transfer to Tandem Tie Line 
Direct Connect 
Meet Me Conference 
Mu I t i  - Hunt service 

111. ISDN-PRI features: 
D-Channel Back Up 
Network Ring Again, available with 2-Way PRI Only 
Caller ID with Name & Number per PRI Interface 
Call-By-CalVlntegrated Service Feature, available with 2-Way PRI Only 
2-B-Channel Transfer per PRI Interface 
Circular Hunt per PRI Interface 
National ISDN-2 Protocol per PRI Interface 
E9 I 1 Call Screening per PRI Interface 

~~ 

IV. MessageLine Services: 
MessageLine Services: 

$10.15 $29.65 
$1.63 $18.77 
$2.32 $18.77 
$0.12 $100.48 
$0.02 $18.77 
$15.61 $28.63 
$0.10 $18.77 

$37.90 
$16.13 $376.06 
$30.67 $94.01 
$3.03 $250.71 

$7 1.36 $250.71 
$23.79 $250.7 1 

$250.7 1 
$95.15 $282.04 

~~ 

per Retail rates 

DSO 

DS 1 

DS3 

OC3 

Refer to Transport 

Refer to Transport 

Refer to Transport 

Refer to Transport 

Tab $192.85 

Tab $182.15 

Tab $192.85 

Tab $192.85 

Multiplexing - DSl-DSO 
Multiplexing - DS3-DSl 

$162.48 $93.62 
$1 19.88 $195.77 

Channel Bank ShelflCommon (per DS1) 
C b ~ e l  Bank Card (per DSO) 

7 

$162.48 
$4.27 

Dark Fiber Application - per quote 
Note: These elements are calculated and billed manually using one price per USOC 
and COS. Detail is provided by the DFA form returned to the customer. 

$270.47 

Transport 
lnterofice, per foot per fiber - Statewide Average 

Loop Components 
Feeder, per fiber - Statewide Average 
Distribution Price Per Fiber 

$0.0039 

$235.53 
$47.79 

Additional Charges Applicable to Transport & Loop 
Fiber Patch Cord per fiber $0.82 



1 

Fiber Patch Panel per fiber 1 $0.79 

Initial Patch Cord Installation, Field Location 
Addtl Patch Cord Install, Field Loc., Same TimdLoc. 
Central Ofice Interconnection,l-4 Patch Cords per CO 
Central Office Transport - Initial Installation,l-4 Patch Cords per CO 
Dark Fiber End-to-End Testing, Initial Strand 
Dark Fiber End-to-End Testine. Subseauent Strand 

$22.92 
$7.64 

$193.55 
$193.55 
$53.48 
$15.28 

I. UNE-P services are combinations of UNEs provided to CLECs. UNE-P services 
are designed to be the functional equivalent to Sprint’s comparable retail local 
service offerings. Refer to UNE Local Switching Feature section of price sheet for 
available features. 

Special Construction for Fiber Pigtail ICB 

B1. RI Port 

11. The following UNE-P combinations are available: 
UNE-P 2-wire Analog B 1, R1 Voice Grade (VG) combinations: 
Band 1 VG Loop 
Band 2 VG Loop 
Band 3 VG Loop 
Band 4 VG Loop 

$2.07 

$7.87 
$14.14 
$20.62 
$39.66 

NID - 2 Wire 
NID - 4 Wire 

LJNE-P 2-wire B1, R1 VG Loop - new first line 
UNE-P 2-wire new B 1, R1 VG Loop - Each additional new line ordered at 

same time to same location 

1 $0.82 I I 
$1.64 

$1 1 1.24 
$52.13 

UNE-P 2-wire B1, R1 VG Loop - Migration to or from Resale 
UNE-P 2-wire B 1, R1 VG Loop - Disconnect Service Charge 

LJNE-P 2-wire Paystation Voice Grade (VG) combinations: 
Baud 1 VG Loop 
Band 2 VG Loop 

UNE-P 2-wire B 1, R1 VG Loop - Convert h p  1 1 $16.14 I 
$20.80 
$5.38 

$7.87 
$14.14 

Band 4 VG Loop 
Paystation Port 
NID - 4 Wire 

$39.66 
$2.21 
$1.64 

UNE-P 2-wire new Paystation VG Loop - Each additional new line ordered at 

UNE-P 2-wire Paystation VG Loop - Convert h p  
UNE-P 2-wire Paystaton VG Loop - Migration to or from Resale 
UNE-P 2-wire Paystation VG Loop - Disconnect Service Charge 

same time to same location 

I 

$52.73 

$16.14 
$20.80 
$5.38 

UNE-P 2-Wire Paystation VG Loop - new first line I 1 $111.24 1 

Band 1 VG Loop 
Band 2 VG b o p  
Band 3 VG Loop 
Band 4 VG Loop 
Key System Port 

$7.87 
$14.14 
$20.62 
$39.66 
$2.07 

UNE-P 2-wire Analog Key System VG combinations: 

NID - 4 Wire t $1 .a 

8 



Band 1 VG Loop $7.87 
Band 2 VG Loop $14.14 

Band 4 VG Loop $39.66 
Centrex Port 
NID - 4 Wire 

UNE-P 2-wire Centrex VG Loop - new first line 
UNE-P 2-wire Centrex VG Loop - Each additional new line ordered at same 

UNE-P 2-wire Centrex VG Loop - Convert Loop 

time to same location 

$2.07 
$1.64 

$111.24 
$52.73 

$16.14 

I Band 4DG Loop (Includes NID and Smartjack Charge) I $373.94 I I 

UNE-P 2-wire Centrex VG Loop - Migration to or from Resale 
UNE-P 2-wire Centrex VG Loop - Disconnect Service Charge 

UNE-P 4-wire DSl Digital Grade (DG) ISDN-PRl Combinations: 
Band 1 DG Loop (Includes NID and Smartjack Charge) 
Band 2 DG Loop (Includes NID and Smartjack Charge) 
Band 3 DG b o p  (Includes NID and Smartjack Charge) 

$20.80 
$5.38 

$96.14 
$150.88 
$207.53 

9 

ISDN PRI Port - One Way 
ISDN PRI Port - Two Way 

UNE-P 4-wire DS1 DG Loop - new first line 
UNE-P 4-wire DSl DG Loop - Each additional new line ordered at same time 
to same location 

UNE-P 4-wire DSl DG Loop - Migration to or from Resale 
WE-P 4-wire DS1 DG Loop - Disconnect Service Charge 

Surcharges: 
Local Number Portability (LNP) surcharge per UNE loop 

I 

$183.02 
$398.65 $91.66 

$340.85 
$192.58 

$1 13.57 
$36.47 

$0.48 
I I I 



Per INP Line t $5.89 

Enhanced Extended Link (EEL) is a combination of Loop, Transport and 
Multiplexing (when applicable). Refer to the specific UNE section (transport, loop, 
multiplexing )in this document to obtain pricing for each specific element. 

Special Access to EEL Conversion 
EEL - DS 1 Transport and h o p  
EEL - DS3 TransDort and h e  

I I I I 

$81.10 
TCR 

I 

Information Access Traffic 1 Bill and Keep 
I 

NIA 

These rates apply when collocation is not involved. For collocation rates, see the 
aDDroDriate arrreement or tariff. 
DSO Elec X-Com (DSO UNECC) 
DS1 Elec X-Conn (DS 1 UNECC) 
DS3 El% X - C O ~  (DS3 UNECC) 

DS1 Facility Cross Connect: 112 of a DSl UNECC consisting of one DSX panel 
and high frequency cable. 

$0.94 NIA 
$2.93 N/A 
$25.85 NIA 

$1.47 N/A 

STP Port 
STP Switching 

STP Transport Link 54.0 Kbps SS7 Link per month 

STP Transport Link 1 S44 Mbps SS7 Link per month 
SS7 Originating Point Code (OPC) 
SS7 GlobalTitle Address Translation (GTT) 

SS7 Switching 

$252.47 
$0.33 

Dedicated Transport 
& Muhplexing 

Dedicated Transport 
& Multiplexing 

ICB 

$28 1.69 
N/A 

$184.79 

$184.79 
$29.94 
$14.97 

Local Number Portability Service query 
Toll Free Code Access Service query 

Line Information Database per query 

I DA Database Listing & Update per listing or update I Refer toTariff I Refer toTariff I 

$0.001327 
$0.000948 
$0.012556 

10 



DA Data Base Query Service per query 

Local Directory Services - white page Iistings 

Toll and Local Assistance Service (Live) 

Refer to Tariff Refer to Tariff 

Refer to Tariff 

$0.414 

Directory Assistance Operator Service (Live) 
~ ~~ 

$0.353 

Operator Services Branding 
O-t Ten Digits 
41 1 

Loop Bands: 

$3,643.1 9 
$800.00 

DESTFLXADSO 

Per DSO EquivaIent Port 

11  

I $151.80 



12 



13 



Dedicated Transport: 

Origin at ing 

ALFRFLXA 

Terminatlng Originating Terminating Dedicated DSl Dedicated DS3 

CTDLFLXA Aiford Cottondale $ 124.64 $ 1,736.74 

ALFRFLXA 

ALFRFLXA 

ALFRFLXA 

GDRGFLXA Alford Grand Ridge $ 185.79 $ 2,572.55 

GNWDFLXA Alford Greenwood $ 181.65 $ 2,456.54 

MALNILXA Alford Malone $ 181.65 $ 2,456 54 

ALFRFLXA 

ARCDFLAD I WCHLFLXA I Arcadia I Wauchula I $  241.19 1 $ 5,877.04 
I I I t 

MRNNFLXA Alford Marianna $ 124.64 $ 1,736.74 

ARCDFLAD 

ARCDFLAD 

ZLSPFLXA Arcadia Zolfo Springs $ 241.19 $ 5,877.04 

MRDCFUCA Arcadia Port Charlotte $ 241.19 $ 5,877.04 

14 

ASTRFLXA 

ASTRFWLA 

ASTRFLXA 

A S T R M A  

ASTRFLXA 

ASTRFLXA 

ASTRFLXA 

ASTRFLXA 

ASTRFLXA 

ASTRFLXA 

AVPKFLXA 

GVLDFLXA Astor Groveland $ 365.97 $ 7,617.85 

LDLKFLXA Astor Lady Lake $ 266.25 $ 4,825.53 

LSBGFLXA Astor Leesburg $ 168.54 $ 2,966.01 

UMTLFLXA Astor Umatilla $ 168.54 $ 2,966.01 

MTVRFLXA Astor Monteverde $ 222.50 $ 3,600.33 

HOWYFLXA Astor Howey-in-the-Hills $ 226.28 $ 3,706.16 

$ 168.54 $ 2,966.01 CLMTFLXA Astor Clermont 

2,966.01 ESTSFLXA Astor Eustis $ 168.54 $ 

2,966.01 MTDRFLXA Astor Mt. Dora $ 168.54 $ 

2,966.01 TVRSFWLA Astor Tavares $ 268.54 $ 

LKPCFIXA Avon Park Lake Placid $ 296.24 $ 6,541 -89 

AVPKFLXA SLHLFLXA Avon Park Spring Lake 1 %  241.19 $ 5,877.04 

AVPKFLXA SBNGFLXA Avon Park Sebring $ 241 19 $ 5,877.04 



AVPKFLXA WCHLFLXA Avon Park Wauchula $ 241.19 $ 5,877.04 

15 

BLVWFLXA 

BLVWFLXA 

BLVWFLXA 

BVHLFLXA 

BVHLFLXA 

BVHLFLXA 

LDLKFLXB Belleview Lady Lake (821) $ 202.12 $ 3,906.28 

SVSSFLXA Belleview Shores $ 74.53 $ 1,210.29 

OCALFLXA Bellevie w Ocala $ 197.44 $ 4,651.84 

CHSWFUCA Beverly Hills Chassahowitzka $ 329.78 $ 6,604.3 2 

CRRVFLXA Beverly Hills Crystal River $ 82.16 $ 1,423.98 

WMSPFLXA Beverly Hills Homosassa Springs $ 82.16 $ 1,423.98 

Silver Springs 



2,972.12 

~ CPCRFWLA 

CPCRFWLA 

C P W Z U A  

CLMTFLXA 

CLMTFLXA 

CLTNFLXA 

CLTNFLXA 

CPCRFLXA Cape Coral North Cape Coral $ 66.82 $ 994.55 

N F M Y U A  Cape Coral North Fort Myers $ 66.82 $ 994.55 

MRDCFLXA Cape Haze Port Charlotte $ 6486 $ 939.60 

WNDRFTXA Clermont Windermere $ 194.41 $ 3,690.55 

UMTLFLXA Clermont Umatilla $ 168.54 $ 2,966.01 

MRHNFLXA Clewiston Moore Haven $ 100.99 $ 1,951.1 1 

LBLLFL,XA Clewiston LaBelle $ 100.99 $ 1,951.11. 

CPCRFLXB 

CRVWnXA 

1,l09.17 FTMYFLXC North Cape Coral Ft. Myers $ 84.85 $ 

DFSPFLXA Crest view DeFuniak Springs $ 151.57 $ 3,367.62 

FMYFLXA MRHNFLXA Fort Myers Moore Haven $ 205.71 $ 4,800.91 

FTMYFLXA CPCREZXA Fort Myers North Cape Coral $ 66.82 $ 994.55 

FTMYFLXA MOISFLXA Fort Myers EvergIades $ 123.51 $ 2,227. I7 

DDCYFLXA 

DDCYFLXA 

UBGFLXA Dade City Leesburg $ 126.34 ICB 

SNANFLXA Dade City San Antonio $ 63.34 $ 896.86 

16 

DFSPFLXA PXTNFLXA DeFuniak Springs Paxton* $ 183.90 $ 3,834.37 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXB 

FTMYFLXC 

FTMBFLXA Fort Myers Fort Myers Beach $ 101.93 $ 1,977.56 

GLGCFLXA Fort Myers Goldenga te $ 124.39 ICB 

NFMYFLXA Fort Myers North Fort Myers $ 101.93 $ 1,977.56 

NFMYFLXA Fort Myers North Fort Myers $ 278.22 $ 6,037.1 6 

NFMYFLXA Fort Myers North Fort Myers $ 84.85 $ 1,109.17 



FTMY ETXA OKCBFLXA Fort Myers Okeechobee $ 205.71 $ 4,800.9 1 

FTMYFLXA PNISFLXA Fort Myers 

Fort Myers 

Fort Myers 

Fort Myers 

Fort Myers 

Pine Island $ 101.93 $ 1,977.56 

San Carlos 
ParWCypress Lake $ 75.83 $ 1,125.36 

Sebring $ 205.71 $ 4,800.9 1 

Port Charlotte . $ 205.71 $ 4,800.91 

Port Charlotte $ 205.87 $ 3,266.92 

LKPCFLXA 

PNGRFLXA 

NPLSFLXA 

NNPLFLXA 

WCHFLXA 

ARCDFLXA 

BNSPFLXA 

CPCRFLXA 

Fort Myers Lake Placid $ 306 48 

Fort Myers Punk Gorda $ 241.19 

Fort Myers Naples $ 176.29 

Fort Myers North Naples $ 176.29 

Fort Myers Wauchula $ 306.48 

Fort Myers Arcadia $ 121.03 

Fort Myers Bonita Springs $ 123.51 

Fort Myers Cape Coral $ 84.85 

FTMYFLXC GLGCFLXA Fort Myers GoldenRate $ 123.51 $ 2,227.17 

FTMYFLXC LBLLFtXA 
I 

Fort Myers LaBelle $ 121.03 . $ 2,157.74 

Fort Myers 

Fort Myers 

Fort Myers 

Marco Island $ 123.51 

Marco Island $ 123.51 

Naples $ 123.51 

FrMYFLXC NPLSFLm Fort Myers Naples $ 15633 $ 2,227.17 

Fort Myers 

Fort Myers 

Fort Myers 

Fort Myers 

Fort Myers Beach 

Fort Myers Beach 

Fort Myers Beach 

Fort Myers Beach 

Fort Myers Beach 

Fort Walton Beach 

Fort Wahon Beach 

North Naples $ 123.51 

Sebring $ 121.03 

Port Charlotte $ 121.03 

hnta  Gorda ' $  121.03 

North Cape Coral $ 168.76 

Naples $ 278.22 

North Naples $ 278.22 

North Fort Myers $ 101.93 

Pine Island $ 101.93 

Pensacola $ 34.6 1 

Tallahassee $ 1,207.55 
I 

Kissimmee 

Kissimmee 

W. Kissimmee 

Windemere $ 174.82 ICB 

2,s 16.90 Winter Park $ 121.19 $ 

Altamonte Springs $ 152.44 ICB 

FJMYFLXA I LBLLFLXA I Fort Myers I LaBelle I $  241.19 1 $ 5,877.04 
I I I I I 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

FllviYFLXA 

$ 7,621.95 

$ 5,877.04 

$ 4,059.59 

$ 4,059 59 

$ 7,621.95 

$ 2,157.74 

$ 2,227.1 7 

$ 1,109.17 

FTMYFLXA 

mhlYFLXA 

FTMYFIXC 

FrMYFLXC 

FTMYFLXC 

MOISFLXA 

MOISFUU> 

FrMYFLXC 

FTMYFLXC 

$ 2,227.17 

$ 2,227.17 

$ 2,227.17 NPLSFLXC FTMYFLXC 

$ 2,227.17 

$ 2,157.74 

$ 2,157.74 

$ 2,157.74 

$ 2,972.12 

6.037.16 

FTMYFLXC 

FTMYFLXC 

FTMYFLXC 

NNPLFLXA 

SBNGFLXA 

PTCTFLXA 

PNGRFLXA 

CPCRFLXA 

NPLSFLXA 

NNPLFLXA 

NFMYFLXA 

PNISFLXA 

PNSCFLWA 

TLHSFLXA 

m y m c  
ITMBFLXA 

FTMBFXXA 

FTh4BFLXA 

FRVIBFLXA 

IFTMBFXXA 

FTWBFLXA 

$ 6,037.16 

$ 1,977.56 

$ 1,977.56 

$ 489.3 1 

lCR FWBFLXA 

FTWBFLXA I FRPTFLARSO I Fort Watton Beach I Freeport I $  151.57 I $ 3,367.62 
I I I I 

ICB CRVWFLXA 

GLDLFIXA 

PXTNFXXA 

148.48 Fort Walton Beach Crestview 

Free ort GIendale 205.68 

Glendale Paxton* 238.00 

Immokalee LaBeHe 244.54 

FWBFLXB 

FRFTFLXA 

GLDLFLXA 

IMKLFLXA 

$ 4,006.01 

$ 4.472.76 

$ 4,384.91 LBLLFLXA 

IMKLFLXA 1 NPUFLXA 1 h o k a l e e  I Naples I $  176.29 1 $ 4,059.59 
I I I I 

WNDRFLXA 

WNPKFLXA 

ALSPFLXA 

KSSMFIXA 

KSSMFWEA 

KSSMFLXB 

17 



I I I I I 

KSSMFLXB 

KSSMFLXB 

KSSMFLXB 

KSSMFWCB 

KSSMFLXB 

KSSMFLXB 

APPIWLXA W. Kissimmee Appopka $ 95.74 ICB 

CSLBFLXA W. Kissimmee Casselberry $ 152.44 ICB 

GLRDFLXA W. Kissimmee Goldenrod $ 152.44 IC13 
LIU3RFLXA W. Kissimmee Lake Brantley $ 259.86 $ 4,646.43 

MTLDFUZA W. Kissimmee Maitland $ 259.86 $ 4,646.43 

WNPKFLXA Kiss i mmee Winter Park $ 188.96 $ 3,537.91 

$ 190.70 

$ 296.24 

$ 55.05 

$ 126.34 

$ 545.85 

$ 238.01 

$ 97.72 

$ 243.11 

$ 243.11 

$ 278.22 

ICB 

6,541 89 $ 

$ 664.85 

$ 2,306.35 

ICB 

ICB 

$ 1,859.52 

$ 5,054.15 

$ 5,054.15 

$ 6,037.16 

MOISFLXA 

MOJSFLXA 

MRNNFLXA 

CPCRFLXA 

C P C R M A  

NFMYFUCA 

NPLSFLXA Marco Island Naples $ 176.29 $ 4,059.59 

NNPLFLXA Marco Island North Naples $ 176.29 $ , 4,059.59 

BNFYFLXA Marianna Bonifay $ 371.66 ICB 

PNISFULA North Cape Coral Pine Island $ 204.03 $ 3,180.1 3 

PNGRFLXA North Cape Coral Punts Gorda $ 205.87 $ 3,266.92 

CPCRFLXA North Fort Myers North Cape Coral $ 66.82 $ 994.55 

NFMYFLXA 

NFMYFLXA 

NFMYFLXA 

OCALFLXA 

NFMYFLXB North Fort Myers North Fort Myers $ 121.03 $ 2,157.74 

Pine Island $ 101.93 $ 1,977.56 PNISFLXA North Fort Myers 

PNGRFLXA North Fort Myers Punts Gorda $ 241.19 $ 5,877.04 

B S H ” A  Ocala Bushel1 $ 140.33 $ 2,969.88 

18 

OCALFLXA 

OCALFWCA 

INVRFLXA Ocala Inverness $ 126.34 $ 2,306.35 

SVSSFLXA Ocala Shores $ 74.53 !$ 1,210.29 
Silver Springs 

OCALFLXA 

OCALFLXA 

SVSSFLXA Ocala Silver Springs $ 86.81 $ 1,554.24 

TLHSFLXA Ocala Tallahassee $ 727.18 ICB 

OCALFLXA 

OCALFLXA 

OCALFLXA 

OKCBRXA 

OKLWFLXA 

OKLWFLXA 

PTCTFLXA 

SBNGFLXA 

STCDFLXA 

TLHSFLXA 

TLHSFLXA 

CRRVFLXA Ocala Crystal River $ 234.94 ICB 

OKLWFLXA Ocala Oklawaha $ 74.53 $ 1,210.29 

O C A L U A  Ocala (W03) Ocala (03T) $ 72.48 ICB 

SBNGFLXA Okeechobee Sebring $ 241.19 $ 5,877.04 

LSBGFLXA Oklawaha Leesburg $ 172.24 $ 3,069.8 1 

1,210.29 SVSSFLXA Oklawaha Shores $ 74.53 $ 

PNGRF’LXA Port Charlotte Punts Gorda $ 241.19 $ 5,877.04 

SLHLFLXA Sebring Spring Lake $ 241.19 $ 5,877.04 

WNPKFUCA St. Cloud Winter Park $ 121.19 $ 2,516.90 

MDSNFLXA Tallahassee Madison $ 331.16 $ 12,888.46 

TLHSFLXA Tallahassee Tallahassee $ 79.86 iCB 

Silver Springs 



ICB $ 797.63 

1,872.03 ICB $ 

ICB $ 797.63 

$ 70.89 $ 1,108.53 

$ 70.89 $ 1,108.53 

$ 63.04 $ 888.72 

$ 121.19 $ - 2,516.90 

$ 121.19 $ 2,516.90 

$ 70.89 $ 1,108 53 

$ 70.89 $ 1,108.53 

$ 71.95 $ 1,178.36 

$ 283.26 $ 5,973.71 

$ 39.44 $ 666.20 

19 

. . 


