
Page I of 1 

from: 
Sent: 
To: I 

Gc: 
Subject: Sprint's Amendment NU. 2 to the Bntermnnection agreement between Sprint-FL and MClrnefro 

I 

Filed on behalf of: 

Susan S. Masterton 

Attorney 

Docket No, 

endment NO. 2 to the Interconnection agreement between 

Filed on behalf 

Description: Amendment No. 2 to the Interconnection, Unbundling, Resale and Collocation . 
Agreement between Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and MCTrnetro Access Transmission Services, 
LLC 

10/13/2004 



I -spdnt 
October 13,2004 

Susan S. Masterton 
Attorney 

Ms. Blanca S.  Bays, Director 
Division of the Commission Clerk 
& Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shurnard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

I k 
Lawfixternal Affairs 
FLllH00103 
1313 Blair Stone Rd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
Voice 850 599 1560 

susan.masterton~mail.sprifit.co rn 
F ~ X  a50 a78 om 

Re: Approval of Original Amendment No. 2 to the Interconnection, 
Unbundling, Resale and Collocation Agreement between Sprint-Florida, 
Incorporated (“Sprint”) and MCImetro Access Transmission Services, 
L.L.C. (‘MC~m’’). 

Dear Ms, Bay& 

Please find enclosed for approval and filing Amendment No. 2 to the Interconnection, 
Unbundling, Resale and Collocation Agreement between Sprint-Florida, Incarporated 
(L‘Sprbt’’) and MCImetro Access Transmission Services, L.L.C. (?MCIni”) which was 
approved in Docket # 0203 89-72 on August 16,2002. 

If you have any questions on this matter, please contact Chrystal mitt at 850-599-1563. 

Sincerely, 

Susan S. Masterton 

cc: MCImetro Access Transmission Services 3LLC 

Two Northwinds Center 
2520 Northwinds Parkway 
Alphmetta, GA 30004 

John Monroe - Attorney 

Enc Io sure 

w I 



1 

AMENDMEW _NQ. 2 TO 
INTERCQmEC’XTON AND RESALE AGREEMENT 

This Amendment No. 2 (“Amendment”), effective /9/6,2O&is entered into by and between 
and MCImetro Access Transmission Services, L.L.C. (“MCW’), a Delaware Iirnited liability 
corporation and Sprint-Florida, Incorporated (“Sprint”), a Florida corporation (Sprint and MCIm 
may be referred to individually as a “Party” and collectively as the “Parties”). 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, MCIm and Sprint entered into an Interconnection and Resale Agreement 
rAgeement”) dated March I, 2002; and 

WHEREAS, The Florida Public Service Commission issued the Find Order on. Rates for 
Unbundled Network Elements Provided by Sprint-Florida, Incorporated, Docket No- 990649B- 
TP, Order No. PSC-03-0058-FOF-TP on January 8,2003 (the “Ordels’) in which it approved new 
rates for Sprint’s unbundled network elements (the ‘Wew Rates”); and 

WHEREAS, MCIm and Sprint desire to modi@ the Agreement to incorporate the New 
Rates; and 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and weernents contained in this 
Amendment No. 1, the Parties agree as fallows: 

1. 

2. 

MCIm and Sprint agree to substitute the following Table One fur the Table One 
in the Agreement. 

Except as modified herein, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall 
continue in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict between the terms of 
the Agreement and this Amendment, this Amendment will control. 

IN WITNESS WHIEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amenhent No. 2 effective the year 
and day first writfen above. 

SPIUNT CLEC 

“Sprint’’ 

Title: 

Date: 

William E. Cheek Name: 

President - WholesaIe Markets Title: 
II 
Vice President - Natioiial varrier and 

Contract Management 

w 8 

1 



Table One 

Other than Operator / DA 
Op Assist IDA 

I 

19.40% 
12.10% 

Message Provisioning, per message 
Data Transmission, per masage 
Media Charge - per Tape/CD/Cartridge 

$0.0050 
$0.002 
$50.00 

Temporary Supension of Service for UNE-P/Rmde - SUSPEND 
Temporary Supension of Service for UNE-PIResale - R]ESTORE 

$17.50 
$0.00 

PIC Change charge (p er change) 
Scrvice Order Trip Charge 

$5.00 
$18.88 

2 

Tag and Label wn a teinstaU loop or an existing loop or resale 

Tag and Label on an addtl loop or resale on the same order at the same location 

8 

$3.78 

$4.72 

MP Admin Charge 
LNF’ Coordinated Conversion - Lines 1-10 
z;Np Coordinated Conversion -ea& additional line 
LNP Conversion - IO-Digit Trigger 

$8.11 
$47.33 
$4.24 
$0.00 

~~ ~~ 

Special Accesss to W E  Conversions 
DS1 Loop 
En - DSl Transport and Loop 

$81.10 
581.10 



NID InstalIsrion $8.50 
SrnwtJack Installation 556.65 

4-Wire 
S d a c k  

$1.64 
$7.60 

Znop Make-up Information I $5.90 ' 

I 

Band 3 
Band 4 

First Line, 
Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) 
Re-install (Cut Thru k d  Dedica&dVaacanc) 
Disconnrn 

z-wwe Analog 
Band 1 $10.82 
3and 2 $17.63 

3 

$24-69 
$45.40 

$111.24 
$52.73 
$65.81 
$3 1.75 

4-wire Analog 
Band 1 $20.86 
Baud 2 $34,00 
Band 3 $47.60 
Band 4 $87.54 

First Line $14433 , 

Re+instalt (Cut Thru and Dedicatedlvacant) 
Second Line md Each Additional Line (same time) $135.82 

I Disconnact $3 6.47 
$81.70 

%wire Loop (incl. xDSL-capable) 
Band I $10.82 
Band 2 $17.63 
Band 3 $24.69 
Band 4 $445.40 

First Line $11531 
Sewnd Line and Each Additional Line (same time) 548.30 
&-install (Cut Thru and Dedi-acant) $63.55 
Disconnect 53 1.75 

4-Wm Loop [incl. xL)SL-capabIe) (upon request by 1TC Deitabm and subject to 
additional Product Development) 
Band I $20.79 
Band 2 $33 89 
Band 3 $47.44 
Band 4 $87.25 

Firs t  Line $146.73 

$79.72 
$78.59 

Disconnect $36.47 

Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) 
Re-inmall (Cut Thru and DedicWacant} 

2-Wire Digital h o p  
Band 1 $10.82 

3 



Band 2 I $17.63 
Band 3 $24.69 
Band 4 $45.40 

First Line 

Disconnect 
Second Lnc and Each Additional Line (same time> 

4-Wire Digital h p  (upw request by ITC DeltaCom and subject to additional 
Product Development) 
Band 1 $20.86 
Band 2 $34.00 
Band 3 $47.60 
Band 4 $87.54 

First Line 
Second Line and Each Additional Line [$me time) 
Disconnect 

$169.14 
$108.10 
$31.75 

$240.90 
$179.85 
$36.47 

4 

Digital 5W64k Loop 
Band 1 . $19.00 
Band 2 $30.97 
Band 3 $4336 
Band 4 $79.75 

First Line 

DiSGOllllCCt 

Second Line add Each Additional Line (same time) 
$169.14 
$1 OB. IO 
$31.75 



I 

Convert UNE Digital I m p  to Line Share Not Coordinated 
Convert tlNE Loop to Line Share Coordinated during normal ham. 
Convert UNE Digital Loop to Line Share-Coordinattd after n o d  hours. 

Additional charges msociated with Line Sharing, including coIlocation cabling and 
splitter shelf rates, art found OR the ClLEC's Codmation Price Sheet. If tbis is  an 
amendment to an misting Inmnnection and Mdc agreement, the prices for line 

$18.66 
$29.90 
$36.83 

CO Interconnection Cost, Fixst Jumper 
GO htercxlrulection Cost, Additional Jumper 
CO lnterconrocctim Cost, Remove Jumper 

$14.85 
$10.48 
$8.74 

Load Coil Rem for all Digital UNE, Line Sharing and xDSLCapable loops that 
are less than 18,000 feet in I@ - per lhe conditioned (No Engineering or Trip 
charges -price reflects 25 pair economics) 

Engineering Charge - per loop 
Conditioning Trip Charge - per location 

$0.00 

$39.1 1 
$1 6.4 1 

-~ 
Load Coil Removal: Loops 1816t or tonger 
UnIoad cable pair, p a  Underground location 

Unload cable pair, per Aerial or Buried bcation 

~ 

Unload Addt'l cable pair, WG same time, s m e  locatian and cable 

UnIoad Addt'l cable pair, AE or SU, same time, Iocation add cable 

~ ~ 

$445.21 
$3.43 
$7.80 
$1.80 

8 

Sub-bps Intercomdon (Stub Cable) 

5 

IC13 

2-Wire Distribution - First Line 
- Add'] or Second Line 

$127.65 
$40.65 



' UnbundledSwitchPm I 

Residential I @i) 
Busintss I @l) 
Key System 
CENTREX 
Pay Station 

32.07 
$2.07 
s.07 ,__ 

Q.07 
$2.21 

~~ 

ISDN-BRI $12.18 
ISDN-PM one way $183.02 
ISDN-PRI Two Way 5398.65 
DS3 ICB 

PBX Trunk Conneetion Andog $5.28 
PBX Trunk ComeCtim (DSO) $5.28 
P3XTlUnk coanecticm @SI) $126.91 

$91.66 
IC0 

$167.80 
3264.36 
5349.35 

are provided at a single rate and BTC in addition to the W E  Port rates. 

ha! Pod Switching & Transport Minutes of Use @IOU) Rate Elements: 
Unbundled Cwnmon Transport W, pex MOU 
Unbundled Tandem Switching Rate, per MDU 
UnbundIed h a l  Switching Rate, per MOU 

$0.000814 
%0.002053 
$0.002o99 

6 

Customized Routing 
Switch Analysis 
Host SwitGh Translations 
Remote Switch Translations 

$I 19.74 
$2.394.8 1 
Si 1,796. LO 

1. Residential, single line business & paystation features: 
Custom Cdling Features (CCF) per line 
Custom Local Area Signaling Services (CLASS) per line 

$033 
$5.07 



TI. &wire Analog Centrex features: 
Centrex Features (required with Centrex Port) $10.15 

Confetence Calling - 6 Way Station CwW! $232 
Dial Transfer to Tandem Tie Line $0.12 
Direct Connect $0.02 
Meet Me Confaence $15.61 
Multi-Hunt service $0.10 

3 Way ConferencdConsultinfldd Transfer $1.63 

~ 

IU. ISDN-PRI features: 
D-Channel Back Up 
Network Ring Again, available with 2-Way PRI Only $16.13 
caller ID with N X N u m b e r  per PN Interface $30.67 $94.01 
calI-By-Call/Integmted Servicc Feame, available with 2-Way PRI Only $3.03 $2S0.7 1 
2-B-Channel Transftr per PIU Interfa $7 1.36 $250.7 1 

$29.65 

$18.77 
$100.48 
$18.77 
$28.53 
$18.77 

$18.77' 

$37.90 
S376.06 

CircuIar Hunt per PRI. hterface 
National ISDN-2 Protocol per PRI lntMface 
E91 1 CaIl Screening pet PRJ Interface 

fv. MessageLine Servioes: 
MessageLine Services: 

- - _ -  

w.79 $250.71 
5250.71 

$95.15 $282.04 

ner Retail ram 

DSO 

DS 1 

DS3 

OC3 

Refer to Transport 

Refcr to Transport 

Refer to Transport 

&fix to Transport 

Tab $192.85 

Tab S 182. J 5 

Tab $192.85 

Tab $192.85 

Multiplexing - DS I-DSO $162.48 $93.62 
Multiplexing - DS3-DS1 $195.77 $1 19.88 

7 

channel ~ank  ~ h e ~ m o n  *r D S ~ )  
Channel Bank Card [per DSO] 

$162.48 
$4.27 

Dark Fiber Application - per quote 
Note: These eIements arc calculated and billed manualIy using one price per USOC 
and COS. Detail is provided by the DFA form retumed to the customer. 

$270.47 



Fiber Patch Panel per fiber 

are designed b be the functional equivalent to $print+s comparable retail local 
service offerings. R&r to UNE Local Switching Feature section of price sheet for 
available fkatura. 

$0.79 
1 

IL The fbIIowing UNE-P combinations are available: 
UNE-P 2-wire Analo9: B1. R1 Voiw Grade WGI combinations: 
Band 1 VG b o p  
Band 2 VG Loop 
Band 3 VO Loop 
Band 4 VG Loop 
El, R1 Port 

$7.87 
$14.14 
$20.62 
$39.66 
s2.07 

NID-4 Wire 
WE-P 2-wh E 1, R1 VG b o p  - new first h e  
UNECP 2-wire new €31, R1 VG h o p  - Each addrtiond new line ordmed at 

UNE-P 2-wite B1, R1 VG b o p  - Convert b o p  
same time to Same location 

$1.64 
5111.24 
$52.73 

$16.14 

- 

~ 

UNE-P 2-Wi1-c faystation Voice Grade (VG) combinatians: 
Band 1 V G b p  
Band 2 VG h o p  
Band 3 VG Loop 
Band4 VG Loop 
Paysbtion Port 
NID - 4 Wire 

UNE-P 2-wire Paystation VG Loop - new first line 
WE-P 2-wirc new Paystation VG Loop - Each additional new line ordered at 

WE-P 2-wire Paystation VG h p  - Convert Loop 
same time to same location 

UNE-P 2-wire Paystaton VG Loop - Migration to or fiom Resale 

I R l  M I I 
- 

I N I D - 4 W i r e  

$7.87 
$14.14 
$20.62 L 

$39.66 
$2.21 
$I*@ 

$11124 
$52.73 

$16.14 
$20.80 

UNE-P 2-wire Analog Key System VG combinatim: 

Band 2 VG Loop 
Band 3 VG Loop 

Band I VG h o p  $7.87 
$14.14 
$20.62 

Band 4 VG Loop 
Key System Port 

$39.66 
$2.07 



UNE-P 2-wire Key System VG Loop - new first line 
UNE-P 2-wire Key System VG Loop - Each additional new line ordered at 

WE-? 2-wire Key System VG Loop - Converl b o p  

$111.24 
$52.73 

$16.14 

$5.38 

- 
same time to same locakion 

UNE-P 2-wire Key System VG Loop -Migration to gr b m  k d e  
WE-P 2-wire Key System VG Loop - Dismnnect Service Charge 

$2o.ao 

I I 

UNE-P 2-wire Analog PBX VG combinations: I 1 I 
Band I VGLoop $7.87 
Band 2 VG Loop $14.14 
Band 3 VG Loop $20.62 

P3x PQn $5.28 $167.80 

3111.24 
$52.73 

$220.80 
$5.38 

Band 4 VG Loop $39.66 

NID - 4 Wire $1.64 
UNE-F 2-wire PBX VG Loop - new first line 
UNE-P 2-wire PBX VG Loop - Each additional new line ordered at m e  time 

UNE-P 2-wire PBX VG b o p  - Migration M or from Resale 
W - P  2-wire PBX VG Loop - Disconnect Service Charge 

to s m e  location 

I -  ~ ___ ____ 

UNE-P 2-wire Analog Centrex VG combinations: 

Band 2 VG Loop $14.14 
Band I VG Loop $1.87 

Band 3 VG Loop $20.62 
Band 4 VG ILOop $39.66 

NID-4wm $1.64 
Centrex Port $2.07 

UNE-P 2-wire Centrex VG Loop - new first line 
UNEP 2-wire Centrex VG Loop - Each additional new line ordered at same 

UNE-P 2-w-k Centrex VG Loop - Convert Lodp 
UNEP 2-wire Centrex VG Loop - Migration to or from Resale 
UNE-P 2-wire Centrex VG Loop - Disconnect Service Charge 

$1 11.24 
$52.73 

$16.14 
$20.80 
$538 

time to same Iocatian 

1 
UNE-P 4-wire DSI Digital Grade (DG) ISDN-PRI Combinations: 
Band 1 DG h o p  (Indudes NID and Smartjack Charge) 
Band 2 DG Loop (Includes NID and SmMjeCk Charge) 
Band 3 DG Loop (Includes NJD and Smartjack Charge) 

ISDN PRI Port - One Way 
ISDN PRI Port - TWO Way $398.65 $9 1 A6 

$340.85 
$192.58 

$%A4 
$150.88 
$207.53 
$3 73.94 
$183.02 

Band 4 DG Loop (Indudes NID and Smartjack Charge) 

UNE-P 4-wire DS! DG Loop - new first line 
WE-P 4-wire DS1 DG Loop - Each additional new line ordered at same time 
to same location 1 I 

I 

UNE-P 4-wire DS1 DCr Loop - Migration to M from Resale 
W E - P  +wire DST DG Loop - Disconnect Service Charge 

$1 13.57 
$36.47 

Surcharges: 
Local Number PortabiIity (LNP) surcharge per UNE Imp $0.48 

Per INP Line 

9 



I I I 1 

Tandem Switching per MOU 
Shared Transport per MOU 
XsP-B~und Traffic 

Effective Date through June 13,2003 

Enhanced Extended Link GEL) is a combination of Loop, Transport and 
Multiplexing (when applicable). Refer to the specific UNE section (transpors loop, 
multiplexin8 )in this dowment to obtain pricing for e& specific element 

$0.001231 NA 
$0.000814 NiA 

$0.0010 M A  

These rates apply when collocsltiun is not involved. For collwation rates, 9 ~ e  the 
appropriate apemeat or tariff 
DSO EIec X-Conn @SO IJNECC) 
DSI Eiec X-Conn (DS1 UNECC) 
DS3 Elec X-Corn 0 5 3  UNECC) 
DS1 Fad&' Cross Connect: 1/2 of a DSl tMECC consisting of one DSX pane! 
and high hquency cable. 

i 

$0.94 NIA 

$25.85 N/A 

$1.47 N/A 

$2.93 NIA 

STP Transport Link 56.0 Kbps 557 Link per month 
Dedicated Transport 

Dedicated Transport 
& Multiplexing 

& Multiplexing 

ICl3 

STP Transpart Link I. ,544 Mbps SS7 Link per month 
SS7 Originating Point Code [OPC) 
SS7 GlobalTitIt Address Translation (GTT) 
SS7 Switching 

s 184.79 

$184.79 
$29.94 
$14.97 

Local Number Pombilicy Service query 
Toll Free Code Access Service query 
Line Information Database per query 
Calling Name Database Access Service query (C'NAh4) 

$0.00 1327 
W.qP0948 
$0.012556 
$0.000786 

DA Database Listing & Update per listing: M update 
DA Data Base Query Service per query 

10 

' Refer to T d f f  Refer to Tariff 
Refer to Tariff Refer to Tarif€ 



h a l  Directory Services - white page listings 

Toll and Local Assistance Service (Live) 1 $0.414 I 

Refer to Tariff 

D i i r y  Assistance optrator Service (Live) 50.353 

Loop Bands: 

Operator Services Branding 
. (HTenDigits 

41 1 

11 

$3,643.19 
$800.00 



12 



13 



Dedicated Transport: 

ASTRFLXA 

ASWLXA 

AVPKFLXA 

AVF'KFUEA 

AVPKFLXA 

MTDWLXA Astor Mt. D ~ t a  $ 168.54 $ 2,966.01 . 

TVliSFWCA Astor Tavares $ 168.54 $ 2,966.01 

SLHLFLXA A w n  Park Spring Lakt !3 241.19 $ 5,877,04 

LKPCFLXA Avm Park Lake Placid $ 29624 $ 6,541.89 

SBNGFLXA , AvonPark Sebring $ 241.19 , $ 5,877.04 I 

14 

8 



AVPKFLXA WCHLFLXA 

BAKRFLXA SHLMFLXA 

BAKRFLXA. DFSPFLXA 

BAKRFLXA DESTFLXA 

BAKRFLXA FTWEFLXA 

c . 

Avo0 Park Wauchula $ 241.19 $ 5,877.04 

Baker Shalitnm $ 258.69 S 4,fi 13-87 

Baker kfimiak Springs s 204.01 $ 3,95920 

Baker Destin $ 204.01 $ 3,959.20 

Baker Fort Waiton Beach I 204.01 ~ $ 3,959,20 

15 

KSSMFLXD 

BSHNFLXA 
BSHNFLXA 
CRXFLX.4 

8 

KSSMFLXA Buenaventura Laka Kissirnmw $ 14632 $ 5782.16 

631 1.36 WLWDFLXA Bushel1 Wihtwood $ 295.15 . d 
LSBGFLXII Bushell Leaburg $ 197.44 $ 4,651.84 

FTMBFLXA capecoral Fort Myers Beach $ 168.76 $ 2,972.12 



DESTFLXA 
ESTSFLXA 
EWGFW(A 

OCNFPLXA 

FTMYnXA 

FTh4YFLXA 

ITMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

m L x A  

FWYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

FmlYFLxA 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXA 

FTMYFLXE! 

FTMYFLXC 

16 

GLDLFLXA D a h  OIendak ?t 205.68 3 4,OM.Ol 

2,046.76 LSBGFLXA EuStiS Leesbmg s 104.40 !& 

NPLSFLXA Everglades , . Naples $ 176.29 $ 4,059.59 

ARCDFLXA Fort Myers Arcadia $ 205.71 . $ 4,800.91 

silver springs 
SVSSFLXA FQtest Shore $ 16134 $ 2764.53 

AVPKFLXA Fort Myers Avon Park $ 205.71 $ 4,800.91 

CLTNFLXA Fort Myers CIewiston $ 433.99 $ 10,068.67 

C Y L K F N  Fort Myers Cypms ]Lake s 7533 $ 1,125.36 
iONAFLxA(CYL 
KFLXB) Fort Myers lona/Cypress Lake $ 75.83 $ 1,12536 

FTMYnXC Fort Myers Foil Myers $ 75.83 $ 1,125.36 

IhAKTT;LXA Fort Myers lmmokalee $ 176.29 $ 4,059.59 

CPCR,F'LXA Fort Myers NurthCapeCbral $ 66.82 S 994.55 

MOISFLXA Fort Myers Evergf ada $ 123.51 $ m7.17 

MRHNFLXA Fort Myers Moore Haven $9 205.71 $ 4,800.91 

FTMBFLXA Fort Myers FortMyersBeacb !$ 101.93 $ 1,977.56 

GLGCFWIA Fort M y m  Goldenprate $ 124.39 ICB 

NFMYFLXA Fort Myen North Fort Myers $ 101.93 $ 1,W.56 

NFMYFLXA Fort Myers North Fort Myers $ 278.22 $ 6,037.16 

NFMYFLXA Fort Myers North Fort Myers $ 84.85 !t lJpB.17 b 



FMYFLXA OKCBFLXA Fort Myers Okeechobee $ 205.71 S 4,800.91 

. FTMYFLXA PNZSFLXA Fort Myers Pint Island $ 201.93 $ 1,977.56 
san Carlos 

FTMYFLXA SCPWLXA Fort Myers ParMcYpressLake $ 75.83 iE 1,125.36 

Sebring $ -  --- 205.71 $ 4,800.9 1 FTMYFLXA SBNGFLXA Fort Myers 

FTMYFLXA F'TCTFLXA Fort Myers Port charlotte $ 205.71 $ 4,800.91 

,FTMWLXC PTCTFLXA  for^ Myers Port charlotte $ 205.87 !$ 3,266.92 

FTMYnXA L B U n X A  Fort Myers LaBelle s 241.24 $ ,5,877.04 

FTMyE;wcA LKPCFLXA Fort Myers Lake Placid $ 306.4s $ 7,621.95 

FTMYFLXA PNGRFLXA Fort Myers Punts Gorda $ 241.19 $ 5,877.04 

FTMYFLXA WLSFLXA Fort Myers Naples s 17629 ~ $ 4,059.59 

FTMYFLXA NNPLFLXA Fort Myers North Naplo $ 176.29 $ 4,059.59 

FrMYFLxA WCHFLXA Fort Myers Wauchula s 306.48 s 7,621.95 

. F W L X C  ARCDFLXA Fort Myers Arcadia - s  121.03 $ 2,157.74 

FTMYFLXC BNSPFLXA . FOI~MYIXS Bonita Springs $ 123.51 $ 2,227. I7 

m L x c  CPCRFLXA Fort Myers CapeCoral $ 84.85 $ 1,109.17 

ETMYFWCC GLGCFLXA Fort Myers Goldengate $ 123.51 $ 2,227.17 

FTMYFLXC LBLLFLXA Fort Myers LaBellt $ 121.03 $ 2,157.74 

2,227.17 M W C C  MOiSFLXA Fort Myers Marco Island $ 123.51 S 
FTMYFLXC MOISFLXD Fort Myers Marc0 Island $ 323.51 $ 2,227.17 

17 

FTCVBFLXB CRVWFLXA Fort Walton Beach Cmtviw $ 148.48 ICB 

PRPTFLXA GLDLFLXA Freeport Glendale $ 205.68 $ 4,OOti.O 1 

GLDLFLXA PXTNFLXA Glendale Paxton* $ 238.00 $ 4,472.76 

MKLFLXA LBLLFLXA ImmokaIee LaI3elle $ 244.54 $ 4284.9 I 

. IMKLFLXA NPLSFLXA Immokalee Naples $ 176.29 $ 4.059.59 

KSSMFWLA WNDRFLXA Kissimmee Windermere $ 174.82 ICB 

KSSrnLxA WNPKFWCA Kissimmee Winter Park $ 121.19 $ 2,SI6.90 
KSSMFLXB ALSPFUCA W. Kissimmee Altamonte Springs $ 152.44 ICB 



KSSME;zxB APPKFLXA w. lcjssimmec AppOppka $ 95.74 ICB 

KSSMFLXl3 CSLBFLXA W. Kissirnmec casscfberry $ 152.44 KB 

KSSMFLXB G W F L X A  W. Kissimmee Goldenrod $ 152.44 ICB 

KssmLxB LrnRFLXA w. I c i S S i m m N  Ldce Brantley $ 259.86 $ 4,646.43 

KSSMF'LXB MTLDnX.4 W. Kissirnrnee Maitland s 259.86 $ 4,646.43 

, K S S M F m  KSSMFWU3 Kissimmee K i s s h e e  $ 190.70 ICB 

KsSMFLXl3 WNPKFLXA Kissimmee Winter Park $ la.% $ 3,537.9 1 

LKPCFULA SLWLXA Lake Placid Springme 3 2%.24 $ 6,541.89 

LKPCFLXA SBNGFLXA Lake Placid Sebring $ 55.05 8 664.85 

18 



, 

19 


