
Pagelofl 

o 
Timolyn Henry 

From: Whitt, Chrystal [CC] [ChrystaIWhitt@mail.sprint.com] 

Sent: Monday, November 15, 2004 4:05 PM 

To: Filings@psc.state.fI .us 

Cc: Susan Masterton 

Subject: Amendment to agreement 

Filed on behalf of: 

Susan S. Masterton 

Attorney 

Law/External Affairs 
Sprint 
1313 Blairstone Rd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
MIS FLTLHOOI03 
Voice (850)-599-1560 
Fax (850)-878-0777 
susan.masterton@mail.sprint.com 

Docket No. original agreement filed in 020391 on August 16,2002 

Title of filing: Amendment No.2 between Sprint and MCI WorldCom 

Filed on behalf of: Sprint 

No. of pages: 20 

Description: Amendment No.2 between Sprint and MCI WorldCom 

121 90 10155 

11115/2004 FPsc -cm1M SSIOH CLum 

mailto:susan.masterton@mail.sprint.com


7 “-Sprint Susan S. Mastertan 
Attorney 

law/External Affairs 
FLTLM00103 
‘1313 Blair Stone Rd. 
Tallahassee, F t  32301 
Voice 850 599 1560 
Fax 850 878 0777 
susan.masterton~mail.sprint.com 

November 15,2004 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of the Commission Clerk 
& Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Approval of Original Amendment No. 2 to the Interconnection, 
Unbundling, Resale and Collocation Agreement between Sprint-Florida, 
Incorporated (“Sprint”) and MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc. 

Dear Ms. Bay& 

Please find enclosed for approval and filing Amendment No. 2 to the Interconnection, 
Unbundling, Resale and Calkcation Agreement between Sprint-Florida, Incorporated 
(“Sprint”) and MCI: WorldCom Communications, Inc. (‘MCIm”), which was approved in 
Docket ;fit 02039 1 -TP on August 16,2002. 

If you have any questions on this matter, please contact Ch.rystal Wktt at 850-599-1563. 

Susan S. Masterton 

MCI WoddCom Communications, Inc. 
Ms. Donna C. McNulty 
325 John KnoxRoad, Suite 105 
Tallahassee, FL 32303-413 1 

cc: 

Enclosure 



. -. .. ._ _ _  

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO 
XNTERCONNZCTION AND FtESAILE AGREEMENT 

This Amendment No. 2 (“Amendment”), effective on date of final signature, is entered into by 
and between MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc. (“MCIm”), a Delaware corporation and 
Sprint-Rorida, Incoborated (“Sprint”), a Florida corporation (Sprint and M C h  may be referred 
to individually as a “Party” and collectively as the “Parties”). 

WHEXUEAS, M C h  and Sprint entered into an Interconnection and Resale Agreement 
(“Agreement”) dated March 1,2002; and 

WHEN%U, The Florida Pubiic Service Commission issued the Final Order on Rates for 
Unbundled Network Elements Provided by Sprint-Florida, Incorporated, Docket No. 99064913 - 
TP, Order No. PSC-03-0058-FOF-TP on January 8,2003 (the “Order”) in which it approved new 
rates for Sprint’s unbundled network elements (the “New Rates”); and 

h 
, 

WHBREiAS, MCIm and Sprint desire to modify the Agreement to incorporate the New 
Rates; and 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration o€ the promises and agreements contained in ais 
Amendment No. 2, the Parties agree as follows: 

AMENDMENT 

1. M C h  and Sprht agree to substitute the following Table One for the Table One 
in the Agreement. 

2. Except as modified herein, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall 
continue in full. force and effect. In the event of a conflict between the terms of 
the Agreement and this Amendment, this Amendment will control. 

IN W T W S  WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment No. 2 effective the year 
and day last written below. , 

SPRINT CLEC 

“MCIm” 
/I 

, 

NallX 
(typed): William E. Cheek Name 

(typed): Michaet Beach 

Title: AVP - Strategic Sales & Account Title: 
Management 

Vice Resident - National Carrier and 
Contract Management 

# f  



1 I I 

I I 1 I 

I I I 

I 

. , -. ---.,.. . ., ., 



.-._ 

2-wile Analog 
Band 1 
Band 2 
Band3 
Band 4 

First Line 
Second Line and Ea& Additional Line (same time) 
Reinstzdl (Cut Thru and Dedicated/Vacant) 
Disconnect 

Loop Make-Up Informatian I $5.90 
I 

$10.82 
$17.63 
$24.69 
$45.40 

$11 1 -24 
$52.73 
$65.81 
$31.75 

Band 3 
Band 4 

Fmt Line 
Second )Line and Each Additional Line (same time) 
Reinstall (Cut Thru and BedicakdNacam) 
Disconnect 

4-Wire Loop (ind. XIDSLcapable) (upon request by MClm and subject to 
addifional Product Development) 
Band 1 

I $10.82 I 

$24.69 
$45.40 

$115.31 
$48.30 
$6355 
$31.75 

Band 3 
Band 4 

Emt Line 
Second Line and Each AdditionaI Line (same time) 

$47.44 
$87.25 

$146.73 
.. $79.72 

I 

$78.59 
Disconnect $36.47 

2-Wire Digital Loop 
Band 1 $10.82 

3 



.--.... . _ .  

Band 3 
Band 4 

$24.69 
$45.40 

I 

First Line 
Second Line and J3ch Additional Line (same time) 
Disconnect 

4 - W b  Digital Loop ( u p  request by MCIm and subject to additional Product 
Development) 
Band 1 
Band 2 
Band 3 
Band 4 

Fi t  Line 
Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) 
Disconnect 

$1 69.14 
$108.10 
$3 1.75 

I 

$20.86 
$34.00 
$47.60 
$8754 

$240.90 
$179.85 
$36.47 

Digital 56W64k Loop 
Band 1 
Band 2 
Band 3 

$19.00 
$30.97 
$43.36 

Fmt h e  
Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) 
Disconnect 

$169.14 
$108.10 
$3 I .75 

4 

' 

DS1 Scrvice 
Band 1 $86.90 
Band2 $141 -64. 
Band 3 $198.29 
Band 4 $364.70 

First Line $325.88 
Second Line and Each Additional Line (same time) $177.61 
Disconnect $36.47 



- . .  . 

Convert UNE Digital Ldop to Line Share Not Coordinated 

Convm UN? Digital Loop to Line Shm-Coordinated after normal hours. 
Cm~ert  UNEj Loop to Line Share Coordinated durinn n o d  horn. 

1 1 

$18.66 
$29.90 
$36.83 

1 

I 

co Intircomection Cost, First ~umpx 
CO htmconnection Cost, Additional Jumper 
CO Interconnection COSS Remove Jumper 

Additional charges associated with Line Sharing, including collocation cabling and 

mendmeat to an existing Intercomecti~l and 

$14.85 
$10.48 
$8.74 

Load Coil l$&nmvaI fa all Digital UNE, Line Sharing and xDSLCapable loops that 
are less 18,OOO feet in length per line conditioned (No Engin&g or Trip 
charges - price reflects 25 pair economks) $0.00 

Engineering Charge - per loop 
Cmditioning Trip Charge - per location 

$39.1 1 
$16.41 

~ 

Load Coil Removal: b p s  18kft or Imam 
Unload cable pair, per Undagroupd locaticn 
Unload Addtl cabIe pair, UG same time, same location and cable 
Unload cable pair, per Aerial or Buried ]Location 
Unload Addt'l cable pair, AE or BU, same time. location and cable 

Sub1Loops Jnlwcrconnection (Stub Cable) I I ICB 

$445 2 1 
$3.43 
$7.80 
$1.80 

2 Wire Voice Grade and Digital Data Feeder - Band 1 
- Bmd 2 

$6.78 
$11.04 

5 

- Band 3 
- Band 4 

2-Wire Feeder - First Line 
,. - Addl or Second h e  

- Disconnect Charge 
2 Wire Voice Grade and Digital Data Distribution - Band 1 

-Band2 
- Band 3 
-Band4 

2-Wire Distribution - First Line 
- Add1 or Second Line 

$15.46 
$28.44 

$88.72 , 
$42.43 
$31.75 

$4.15 
$6.76 
$9.46 
$17.40 

$ I 27.65 
$40.65 



I 

4 Wire Voice Grade and Digital Data Distribution - Band 1 
-Band 2 

$7.94 
$12.95 

-Band 3 
- Band4 

4-Wire Distribution - First Line 
- Add7 or Second Line 
- Disconnect Charge 

I I I I 

$18.13 
$3334 

$173.06 
$6520 
$6331 

Unbundled Switch Ports 
Residential 1 (R1) 
Bushes  1 ( 8 1 )  
Key System 
CENJXEx 
Pay Station 
DS 1 
ISDN-BRI 
ISDN-PRI One Way 
ISDN-PRI Two Way 

I DS3 

$2.07 
$2.07 
$2.07 
$2.07 
$2.21 

$126.81 
$12.18 
$1 83.02 
$398.65 $91.66 
IC13 ICB 

PBX Tnmk Connection Analog 
PBX Tnmk Connection OSO) 
PBX Tiunk Cunnectia (DS 1 ) 

$5.28 $167.80 
$5.28 $26436 

$126.91 $34935 

are provided at a single rate and are in addition to the UNE Poct rates. 

h d  Port Switching & Transport Minutes of Use (MOU) Rate Elements: 
Unbundled Common Transport Rate, per MOW $0.0008 14 

6 

~ 

Customized Routing 
Switch Analysis 
Host Switch Translations 
Remote Switch Translations 

$1 19.74 
$2,394.81 
$1,796.10 

- 
I. Residential, single line business & paystation features: 

Custom Calling Features (CCT;) per line 
Custom Local Area Signaling Services (CUSS) per line 

$0.33 
$5.07 



n. 2-wire Analog CentTeX featurw: 
Centrex lbtures (required with Centrex Port) $10.15 $29.65 
3 Way ConferencdCmdtingi’Hold Transfw $1.63 $18.77 
Conferace Calling - 6 Way Station Control $2.32 $1 8.77 
Dial Tmf& to Tanam Tie Line $0.12 $1011.48 

Meet Me Conference $15.61 $28.63 

! 

Diactc!onnw I $0.02 $18.77 

M s i - H u n ~  sesvice $0.10 m.77 
- 

~ 

III. ISDN-PREfeatUres: 
D-clharmel Back Up $37.90 
Network Ring Again, available with 2-Way PFU Only $16.13 $376.06 
Caller XD with Name & Number per PlU Interface $30.67 $94.01 
Can-By-cawIntegated Service Feature, available with 2-Way PRI Only $3.03 $250.7 1 

2-B-Chmel Transfer per PRI Interface $7 1.36 $250.71 . 
c3radar Hunt per PRI InteIfaCe $23.79 $250.71 
NaticHlal ISDN-2 Protocol per PRI Interface 
E91 1 Call Screening per PRI Interface $95.15 $282.04 

$250.7 1 

I 

IV. Messageme Services: 
Messagebe Services: per Retail rates 

r 

Refer to Transport 
Tab 

Refer to Tmn~~ort 

$192.85 

1x3 

oc3 

Refer to Transpoxt 

Refer to Transport 
Tab $192.85 

Tab $192.85 

I htmffice, per foot per fiber - Statewide Average I $0.0039 
I 

M ~ l t i p l d f i  - DS1 -DSO 
M u ~ ~ x &  - DS3-DS 1 

Channel Bank S h e W C m  (perDS1) 
Channel Bank Card (per DSO) 

-Distribution Rice Per Fiber $47.79 

$162.48 $93.62 
$195.77 $119.88 

$162.48 
$4.27 

Dark Fiber Application - per quote 
Note: These elements are calculated and billed manually using one price per USOC 
and COS. Detail is providfd by the DFA form returned to the customer. 

7 

$270.47 

Additional C h a ~ g a  Applicable to Transport &I Loop 
Fiber Patch Cord per fiber $0.82 



are designed to be the functional equivalent to Sprint3 comparable retail local 
service offerings. Refer KO UNE Local Switching Feature section of price sheet for 
available features. 

Ix. The following UNE-P combmations are available: 
UNB-P 2-wire Analog B1, R1 Voice Grade (VG) combinations: 
Band 1 VG b o p  
Band 2 VG Loop 

$7.87 
$14.14 

~~ 

B X V G  h o p  
Baad 4 VG Loop 

$20.62 
$39.66 

NID-4 Wice I $1.64 I 
W - P  2-Wite B 1. R1 VG Low - new first line $111.24 

.- - 
B1, R1 Port 
N I D - 2 W k  

$2.07 
$0.82 

\ 

ZJNEP 2-wire new B1, Rl VG Loop - Each additional new h e  ordered at 

LJNI2-P 2-wire B l ,  R1 VG Loop : CO~VCXT Loop 

same time IO same location 
$52.73 

$16.14 
LJNE-P 2-wire BI, R1 VG Loop - Migration to or from Resale 
UNE-P 2-wire B 1, R1 VG h o p  - Disconnect Service Charge 

$20.80 
$5.38 

8 

UNE-P 2-wire Paystation Voice Grade (VG) combitioas: 
Band 1 VG Loop 
Band 2 VG Loop 
Band 3 VG Loop 
Band 4 VG Loop 
Paystation Port 
N D - 4 W i t e  

UNE-P 2-wire Paystation VG h o p  - new first line 
WE-P 2-wire new Paystation VG Loop - Each additional new h e  ordered at 

same time to same location 

$7.87 
$14.14 
$20.62 
$39.66 
$2.21 
$1.64 

$111.24 
$52.73 

UNEP 2-wire Paystation VG Loop - Convert Loop 

UNE-P 2-wire Pavstation VG h o b  - Disconnect Service Charge 
UNE-P 2-wire Paystaton VG Loop - Migration to or from Resale 

$16.14 

$5.38 
$20.80 , 

UNE-P 2-wire Analog Key System VG combinations: 

Band 2 VG Loop 
Band 3 VG Loop 
Band 4 VG Loop 

Band 1 VG h o p  $7.87 
$14.14 
$20.62 
$39.66 

~~ ~ ~ 

Key System Port 
NID-4Wire 

$2.07 
$1.64 



I 

UNEP 2-wire Key System VG LOOP - new first line 
UNE-P 2-wire Key System VG h o p  - Each additional new line ordered at 

W E - P  2-wire Key system VG Loop - convat Loop 
UNSP 2-wire Key System VG Loop - Migration to M from Resale 
UNEP 2-wire Key System VG b o p  - Discmat  Senrice Charge 

same time to same location 

UNE-P 2-wire Analog PBX VG combhations: 
Band 1 VG Loop 

$1 1 1.24 
$52.73 

$16.14 
$20.80 
$5.38 

$7.87 

UNBP 2-wire Andog Catrex VG combinations: 
Band 1 VG Loop 
Band 2 VG Loop 
Band 3 VG h p  
Bmd4VGLmp 
centrex Port 

J 

$7.87 
$14.14 
$20.62 
$39.66 
$2.07 

m-4wire 

k I N P  Line I $5.89 

$1.64 I 

9 

UNE-P 2-Wire h t r e x  VG Loor, - new fmt line I $11124 
UNE-P 2-wire Centrex VG Loop - Each additional new lint ordered at same 

WN&P 2-wire Centrex VG Lmp - Convert XIOop 
UNEP 2-wire Centrex VG Loop - Migration to or fiom Resale 
UNE-P 2-wire Cenbrex VG Loop - Disconnect Service Charge 

time to same location 

UNEf 4-wire DS1 Digital Grade @G) ISDN-PRI Combinations: 
Band 1 DG Loop (Includes NID and SmarCjack Charge) 

-Bmd 2 DG h o p  (Includes MD and Smartjack Charge) 
Band 3 DG Loop (Includes NID and Smartjack Charge) ~ 

TSDN PRI Port - One Way 
ISDN PRI Port - 'Tho Way 

Band 4 DG Loop (hcludes NID and Smartjack Charge) 

UNE-P &wLe DSI DG Loop - new fmt line 
UNEP 4wire DS1 DG Loop - Each additional new line ordered at S ~ E  time 
to same location 
UNE-P 4-wire DS1 DG h o p  - Migration to or from Resale 
UNE-P Cwke DS1 DG Loop - Disconnect Service Charge 

surcharges: 
;Local Number Portability (W) surcharge per UNE loop 

I 

$52.73 

$16.14 
$20.80 
$5.38 

$96.14 
$150.88 
$207.53 
$373.94 
$183.02 
$398 .# $9 1 66 

$340.85 
$192.58 

$1 13.57 
$36.47 

$0.48 



1 

Enhanced Extended Link (EEL) is a combmation of Loop.’Transport and 
Multiplexing (when applicable). Refer to the specific UNE section (transport, loop, 
multiplexing >in this document to obtain pricing for each specific element, 

Special Access to EEL Conversion 
EEL - DS1 T~an~port and LOOP 
EEL - DS3 Transport md b o p  

L 
I 

$81.10 
ICB 

End Office per MOU 
Tandem Switching per MOU 
Shared lbnsport per MOU 
ISP-Ilound Traffic 

Effective Date through June 13,2003 

$0.001408 NA 
$0.001231 NA 
$0.000814 NIA 

$0.0010 N/A 

Dedicated Transport 

DS 1 El= X-COIUI @S 1 UNECC) 
DS3 Elm X-COIKI (DS3 UNECC) 
DS1 Faciliv Cross Connect: 1/2 of a DSl UNECC consisting of one DSX panel 
and hi& frequency cable. 

$2.93 NIA 
$25.85 N/A 

$1.47 NIA 

DA Database Listing & Update per listha or update 
DA Data Base Query Service per quay 

Refer to Tariff 
Refer to Tariff 

Refer to Tariff 
Refer to Tariff 

Local Number Portability Service query 

Toll Free Code Access Service query 
h e  Information Database per query 
Calling Name Database Access Service query (CNAM) 

10 

$0.001 327 
$0.000948 . 

$0.012556 
$0.000786 



I 

Loop Bands: 

Tallahassee-BIairsrooeme TWSKXDDSO 
valparaiso v w m s o  2 



I 



I 

I .  

13 



I 

Dedicated Transport: 

14 



, 

15 



I 

FTMWLXA 

FIMYFULA 

ITMYFLXA 

lmmFLxA 

FrMyFwLA 

ARCDFLXA Fort Myers Arcadia $ 205.71 $ 4,800.91 

AVPKFLXA Fort Myers Avon Park $ 205.71 $ 4,800.91 

CLmFLXA Fort Myers Clewiston $ 433.99 $ 10,068.67 

CyLImXB Fort Myeas Cypress M e  $ 75.83 $ 1,12536 
IONAFLX A(CYL 
KFw[B) Fort Myers IondCypressLake f 75.83 $ 1,125.36 . 

16 

Fort Myers 

lTMw%xA IM- Fort Myers 

MRI-WLXA Fort Myers 

FrMYFLxA CPCRFLXA Fort Myers 

FTMYFLXA MOISFTXA Fort Myers 

F;TMYFLXA FTMBFLXA Fort Myers 

FTMyFutA GLGCFLXA Fort Myers 

FI?MYFLXA NFMYFWTA Fort Myers 

FJ3lyFLxB NFMYFLXA Fort M y m  

FrMyFLxc NFMYFLXA Fort Myers 

FortM y ers $ 75.83 $ 1.125.36 

Immokalee $ 176.29 $ 4,059.59 

Moore Haven $ 205.71 $ 4,800.91 . 

Ncrt!a Cape Coral $ 66.82 $ 994.55 

Everglades $ 123.51 $ 2.227.17 

1,97756 FortMyersBeach $ 101.93 $ 

Goldengate $ 124.39 ICB 

North Fort M y m  $ 101.93 $ 1 $77 56 

North Fort Myers $ 278.22 !§ 6,037.16 

North Fort Myers $ 84.85 $ 1,109.1 7 



FTMYFiLXA OKCBFW(A Fort Myers Okeechobee $ 205.71 

F-lMYFLxA P N I S F U  Foa Myers Pine Island $ 101.93 

$ 4.SO0.91 

$ 1,97756 

FTMYFUCA 

17 

san Carlos I 

S C P W X A  Fort Myas ParklCypressIAe $ 75.83 $ 1,12536 

, ,  

FTMWLXA 

I;TMyFLxC 

FnWFLxl, 

FTMYFuu 

FMYFLXA 

F r M m  

I?TMYFLXA 

ITMwmA 

lTMYFLXC 

FTMyFLxC 

m m c  
ETMYFWZC 

FTMYFWEC 
r;TMyFLJxc 

Fl[uyFwIC 

m m c  
m m c  
ITMYFLXc! 

FThdYFLXC 

FTMYFLXC 

FI'MYKXC 

mm 
FI'MBFUCA 

FTMBFLXA 

FrMBFucA 

FTMBFu[A 

FIursFLXA 

mWBFLXA 

FTwIcIX;uLA 

T;TwBFw[B 

lWTFIX4 

GLDLFLXA 

IMKLFLxfl 

IMKLFLXA 

USMFWCA 

KSSMFLXA 

KSSMFLX3 

SBNG- Fort Myers Sebring $ 205.71 $ 4,800.9 I 

P " L X A  Fort Myers Port Charlotte $ 205.71 $ 4.800.91 

FIKTFLXA Fort Myers Port Charlotte $ 205.87 $ 3,266.92 

D L W  Fort Myers M e l l e  $ 241.19 $ 5,877.04 

LxpcT;uEA Fort Myers Lake Placid $ 306.4s $ 7,621.95 

PNGRFWLA Fort M y a  PvntaGorda $ 241.19 $ 5,877.04 

NNPLFLXA Fort Myers North Naples s 17629 $ 4,059.59 

NpLslFLxA Fort Myas Naples $ 17629 $ 4,059.59 

w c m  Fort Myers Wauchula $ 306.48 $ 7,621.95 

ARCDFLXA Fort M y m  Arcadia $ 121.03 $ 2,157.74 

2,227.17 BNSPFUCA Fort Myers Bonita Springs $ 123.51 $ 

c p c m  Fort Myers Cape Coral $ 84.85 $ 1.109.17 

GLGCFLXA Fort Myers Goldeagate $ 123.51 $ . 2.227.17 

LBLLFLXA Fo~t Myers LaBelle $ 121.03 $ 2,157.74 

MOXSFLXA Fort Myers Marco Island $ 12351 $ 2,227. I7 

2,227.17 MOISFUCD Fort Myers Matco Island $ 123.51 S 

NPIs%xc Fort Myers Naples $ 123.51 $ 2,227.17 

NPUFLXD Fort Myers Naples $ 156.33 $ 2,227.17 

NNpLEIxA Fort Myers North Naples $ 12351 $ 2,227. I7 

SBNGFIXA Fort Myers Sebring $ 121.03 $ 237.74 

m F I x A  Fort Mym Port Charlotte $ 121.03 $ 2,157.74 

PNGRFXXA For& Myeg b t a  Gorda , $  121.03 $ 2,157 -74 

c p c m  Fort Myers Beach Noah Cape Coral $ 168.76 !$ 2972.12 

NPLSEZXA Fort Myers Beach Naples $ 278.22 $ 6,037.16 

NNPLFLXA Fort Myers Beach North Naples $ 278.22 $ 6,037.1 6 

NFMYFLXA Fort Myers Beach North Fort Myers $ 101.93 $ 1,977.56 

PMSFLXA Fort Mym Beach Pine Island $ 101.43 $ 1,977.56 

PNSCFLWA - Fort WaIton Beach Pensacola s 34.61 $ 4893 1 

TWHSFLXA Fort Walton Beach Tallahassee $ 1,207.55 IC B 
-so Fort Walton Beach Freepart $ 151.57 ,, $ 3,367.62 

CRVWFWEA Fort Wdtm Beach Crestview $ 148.48 ICB 

GLDLPLXA fieeport Glendale $ 205.68 $ 4.006.01 

Px1TJFLXA Glendale Paxton" $ 238.00 $ 4,472.76 

LBLLFLXA Immokaiee LaBelle $ 244.54 $ 4,384.91 

NPLSFLXA ZmmOkal# Naples s 176.29 $ 4.059.5 9 

WNDRFLXA Kissimmee Winderrawe $ 174.82 ICB 

W K F U E A  Kissimmee winter Park $ 121.19 $ 2,516.90 

ALSPFLXA W. Kissimmee Altamonre Spnngs $ 152.44 ICB 



012-XA 

OKCBFLXA 

OKLWFWCA 

0KLWLX.A 

PT-A 

SBNGFLXA 

STCDFULA 

TLHSFLXA 

TLHSFLXA 

18 

I 

OCAJJLXA Ocala (W03) Ocala (03") $ 72.48 ICB 

SBNGFLXA Dkeechobee Sebring $ 241.19 $ 5,877.04 , 

LSBGFJ+XA Oklawaha kesburg $ 172.24 E 3,069.81 

SVSSFLXA OWawaha Shores $ 74.53 $ 1,210.29 
Silver Springs 

PNGRFLXA Port charlotte Punts &rda $ 241.19 $ 5.877304 , 

SLHLFLXA Sebring Spring Lake s 241.19 $ 5.877.04 

WNPKFLXA St. Cloud Wmter Park $ 121.19 $ 2,516.90 

MDSNFLXA Tallahassee MadiSOn $ 331.16 $ 12,888.46 

'IZHSFLXA TallahaSSE Tallahassee $ 79.86 ICE - 



I 

w s m c  TLHSFLXA Tallahassee-Mabry CalhOUn ICB 

msFLxE3 TLHSFUF Tallahassee-Willis Thomasville ICs 

TLHSFLXB TLkISFLxE3: Tallahassee-Wizlis Perkins Rd ICB 

WNPIUXXA ALSPFLXA Winter Park Altamontesprings $ 70.89 

'WNPKFWLA A P P K h A  Winter Park Apopka $ 70.89 

W K F L X A  GLRDFLXA Winter Park Goldenrod $ 63.04 

WNPKFUCA KSSMFWCA Winter Park Kissimmee $ 121.19 

'WNPKRXA' ,KSSMFILXB Winter Park KissimmmJWest $ 121.19 

W I W L X A  L K B m  Winter Park Lalce Brantley $ 70.89 

WNPKFULA MTLDFLXA WintaPark Maitland $ 70.89 

WNPKFUCA W K F L X E  Winter Park Winter Park $ 71.95 

w m  KNVLFmA WinterPark KmsviUe $ 283.26 

W N P K l F u L A  om1FLxA Winter Park Orlando* $ 39.44 

I 

$ 797.63 

$ 1.a72.03 

$ 797.63 

$ 1,108.53 

.$ 1,108.53 

$ 888.72 

$ 2,516.90 

$ 2,516.90 

$ 1,10853 

$ 1,108.53 

!§ 1,178.36 

$ 5,973.71 

$ 666.20 

19 




